2012 New Student Survey

How well does the following statement describe you

as a student: Getting the best grades I can is very

important to me

Row percentages within... Notatall Somewhat Quitewell Verywell
Cornell and peers** Cornell 1 3.0 22.7 74.2
Other lvies 1 4.0 25.8 70.0
Non-Ivies 3 3.8 24.1 71.8
Cornell, by sex** Female 1 1.7 19.8 78.4
Male 2 4.4 25.9 69.4
Cornell, by race** White .0 3.2 20.9 75.9
Asian .0 3.0 224 74.6
URM .0 1.0 21.7 77.3
Multi/Unknown D 2.9 21.9 74.7
International 7 4.4 33.8 61.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 3 1.8 20.7 77.2
AAP .0 7.8 40.8 51.5
Arts & Sciences 2 2.3 22.3 75.2
Engineering .0 4.0 23.7 72.2
Human Ecology .0 1.9 16.5 81.5
Hotel .0 5.1 29.7 65.2
ILR .0 3.4 19.0 77.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well does the following statement describe you

as a student: I prefer courses that arouse my

curiousity, even if they are difficult

Row percentages within... Notatall Somewhat Quitewell Verywell
Cornell and peers** Cornell 2 6.2 36.7 56.9
Other Ivies .0 4.2 34.1 61.7
Non-Ivies 1 4.4 317 63.8
Cornell, by sex Female 2 7.1 35.8 56.9
Male 1 5.3 37.7 56.8
Cornell, by race** White 1 5.3 34.8 59.8
Asian 2 9.8 40.1 49.9
URM .0 7.7 34.5 57.8
Multi/Unknown 5 2.9 35.2 61.4
International .0 6.1 43.3 50.5
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 3 8.1 38.4 53.2
AAP 0 3.9 40.8 55.3
Arts & Sciences 2 6.0 35.1 58.6
Engineering .0 4.5 33.9 61.7
Human Ecology .0 6.9 40.8 52.3
Hotel .0 7.6 39.2 53.2
ILR .7 7.5 41.5 50.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well does the tollowing statement describe you

as a student: I am willing to work hard in a course

to learn the material, even if it won't lead to a higher

grade

Row percentages within... Notatall Somewhat Quitewell Verywell
Cornell and peers Cornell 1.1 18.4 47.4 33.1
Other lvies 1.4 18.2 45.8 34.6
Non-Ivies 1.0 18.1 46.4 34.5
Cornell, by sex Female 9 17.7 47 .4 34.1
Male 1.3 19.2 47.5 32.0
Cornell, by race White 9 17.9 49.8 31.3
Asian 1.5 20.7 46.6 31.2
URM 1.3 16.9 43.8 38.0
Multi/Unknown 8 16.1 46.7 36.4
International 1.0 20.1 42.7 36.2
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.1 18.0 49.4 31.4
AAP 1.0 19.4 42.7 36.9
Arts & Sciences 9 18.0 48.3 32.7
Engineering 5 15.0 48.4 36.0
Human Ecology 1.2 20.4 45.8 32.7
Hotel 3.2 25.6 37.2 34.0
ILR 2.0 27.2 45.6 25.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well does the following statement describe you

as a student: I often take time to follow-up on

interesting things that are mentioned in class

Row percentages within... Notatall Somewhat Quitewell Verywell
Cornell and peers** Cornell 1.2 28.2 43.6 27.1
Other Ivies 1.1 26.0 43.1 29.8
Non-Ivies 1.3 28.2 42.9 27.6
Cornell, by sex* Female 14 30.5 41.9 26.2
Male 9 25.5 45.4 28.1
Cornell, by race White 9 29.0 42.7 27.3
Asian 2.0 28.8 44.8 24.5
URM 1.6 30.4 42.2 25.9
Multi/Unknown 1.3 27.1 43.4 28.2
International .0 22.1 46.9 31.0
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 1.8 30.5 42.7 25.0
AAP 2.0 27.5 41.2 294
Arts & Sciences 8 24.8 43.1 31.2
Engineering 1.2 27.8 47.8 23.1
Human Ecology 1.2 31.9 38.8 28.1
Hotel 1.3 31.6 43.9 23.2
ILR .0 32.2 38.4 29.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well does the following statement describe you

as a student: I prefer to work things out on my own

rather than ask for help

Row percentages within... Notatall Somewhat Quitewell Verywell
Cornell and peers** Cornell 6.6 39.6 35.0 18.7
Other Ivies 7.2 37.5 35.0 20.4
Non-Ivies 7.0 36.5 34.1 224
Cornell, by sex** Female 7.9 42.2 33.9 15.9
Male 5.1 36.7 36.3 21.9
Cornell, by race White 7.2 42.1 32.4 18.2
Asian 53 35.0 39.2 20.5
URM 8.4 38.9 32.8 19.9
Multi/Unknown 6.1 38.5 36.9 18.6
International 52 39.2 39.2 16.5
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 8.1 41.5 32.4 18.0
AAP 6.9 35.6 39.6 17.8
Arts & Sciences 5.2 38.6 36.5 19.7
Engineering 4.6 31.8 40.8 22.8
Human Ecology 10.0 50.0 27.7 12.3
Hotel 11.5 51.9 24.4 12.2
ILR 8.2 49.0 29.3 13.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well does the following statement describe you

as a student: When I do well on a test, it is usually

because I am well-prepared, not because things

come easily for me

Row percentages within... Notatall Somewhat Quitewell Verywell
Cornell and peers** Cornell 3.4 31.6 38.8 26.2
Other Ivies 4.3 35.7 35.4 24.6
Non-lvies 5.0 36.5 35.7 22.8
Cornell, by sex** Female 2.1 26.7 40.4 30.9
Male 4.9 37.2 37.0 20.9
Cornell, by race** White 4.5 35.8 36.8 23.0
Asian 15 24.7 42.7 31.2
URM 3.8 26.9 35.9 33.3
Multi/Unknown 4.0 37.8 34.1 24.1
International 1.4 23.4 49.1 26.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 3.7 28.6 39.4 28.2
AAP 4.0 20.0 51.0 25.0
Arts & Sciences 3.2 35.3 36.5 25.0
Engineering 4.7 36.9 39.7 18.7
Human Ecology 4 20.4 41.9 37.3
Hotel 1.3 26.3 34.0 38.5
ILR 4.1 27.9 37.4 30.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well does the following statement describe you
as a student: My favorite classes are those that deal
with facts rather than opinions

Row percentages within... Notatall Somewhat Quitewell Verywell
Cornell and peers** Cornell 9.6 34.2 29.1 27.2
Other Ivies 16.4 42.5 22.8 18.3
Non-Ivies 12.9 39.1 25.2 22.8
Cornell, by sex** Female 10.9 35.6 29.1 24.4
Male 8.1 32.5 29.1 30.3
Cornell, by race** White 9.8 35.4 27.0 27.7
Asian 6.0 30.9 33.9 29.2
URM 9.4 324 28.8 294
Multi/Unknown 10.3 34.2 294 26.0
International 15.2 36.6 29.0 19.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 6.7 29.9 32.0 31.4
AAP 16.8 43.6 27.7 11.9
Arts & Sciences 13.8 37.1 25.1 24.1
Engineering 2.4 249 35.5 37.1
Human Ecology 8.9 41.3 28.2 21.6
Hotel 18.1 40.0 25.8 16.1
ILR 17.9 54.5 16.6 11.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well does the following statement describe you
as a student: I prefer classes with lots of discussion

Row percentages within... Notatall Somewhat Quitewell Verywell
Cornell and peers** Cornell 7.4 33.4 34.7 24.5
Other Ivies 4.7 25.1 35.2 35.0
Non-Ivies 5.8 28.4 34.5 313
Cornell, by sex** Female 7.8 35.7 32.2 24.3
Male 6.9 30.9 37.5 24.7
Cornell, by race** White 7.3 31.3 34.6 26.8
Asian 10.8 41.9 31.1 16.1
URM 4.5 29.8 36.2 29.5
Multi/Unknown 5.8 30.0 36.1 28.1
International 5.8 34.4 39.2 20.6
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 7.3 34.9 36.0 21.8
AAP 5.0 23.8 39.6 317
Arts & Sciences 6.8 315 33.4 28.3
Engineering 10.6 40.7 32.9 15.9
Human Ecology 8.1 33.5 36.5 21.9
Hotel 1.3 24.4 41.0 33.3
ILR 2.7 19.9 32.9 44.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

How well does the following statement describe you
as a student: I prefer to learn through hands-on

activities

Row percentages within... Notatall Somewhat Quitewell Verywell
Cornell and peers** Cornell 3.9 27.5 36.4 32.2
Other Ivies 6.0 32.4 35.0 26.6
Non-Ivies 5.7 30.8 35.3 28.2
Cornell, by sex** Female 3.6 28.0 33.9 34.5
Male 4.2 27.0 39.3 29.6
Cornell, by race* White 4.4 29.5 35.8 30.4
Asian 2.7 25.5 37.7 34.1
URM 3.5 23.5 32.8 40.2
Multi/Unknown 5.3 27.1 35.8 31.8
International 2.4 27.1 41.7 28.8
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2.6 25.4 34.9 37.1
AAP 1.0 13.9 32.7 52.5
Arts & Sciences 6.2 34.9 36.6 22.3
Engineering 2.6 22.7 38.4 36.4
Human Ecology 3.5 26.3 34.7 35.5
Hotel .6 16.1 40.0 43.2
ILR 6.8 36.3 33.6 23.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Get excited by a class

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell 4 8.1 37.9 38.1 15.5
Other Ivies 5 8.7 36.8 36.0 18.0
Non-Ivies 6 9.2 38.4 35.8 16.0
Cornell, by sex** Female 2 7.3 34.9 40.1 17.6
Male 6 9.1 41.3 35.9 13.1
Cornell, by race White 2 7.3 40.4 36.8 15.3
Asian 5 9.3 38.0 38.8 13.3
URM 1.0 10.0 34.4 38.9 15.8
Multi/Unknown 3 9.9 31.8 38.8 19.3
International 7 5.5 37.2 41.0 15.5
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 7 8.6 43.5 33.2 14.0
AAP .0 7.8 314 38.2 22,5
Arts & Sciences 4 8.2 33.8 41.1 16.6
Engineering 3 6.9 38.8 39.2 14.8
Human Ecology .0 6.6 39.4 36.7 17.4
Hotel .6 11.0 40.3 39.6 8.4
ILR .7 11.8 36.1 34.0 17.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Participate in class discussions

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell 2 5.3 19.9 34.0 40.7
Other Ivies 3 2.8 13.8 30.5 52.6
Non-Ivies 3 4.3 18.1 324 44.9
Cornell, by sex Female 2 5.2 20.5 34.0 40.1
Male 1 5.4 19.1 34.0 41.4
Cornell, by race** White 1 4.0 17.1 33.2 45.5
Asian 2 10.1 29.8 33.8 26.1
URM 3 3.5 21.5 32.5 42.1
Multi/Unknown 3 4.3 14.7 32.8 48.0
International .0 4.8 17.3 41.5 36.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 3 4.2 19.7 36.9 38.8
AAP .0 7.8 18.6 35.3 38.2
Arts & Sciences 1 5.4 19.5 30.7 44.3
Engineering 1 7.2 25.2 35.4 32.0
Human Ecology 4 5.0 19.3 34.0 41.3
Hotel 0 1.9 10.4 33.8 53.9
ILR 0 1.4 7.6 35.9 55.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Discuss ideas from your readings or classes with teachers
outside of class

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell 4.6 22.7 33.2 24.4 15.1
Other Ivies 3.9 18.0 314 25.1 21.6
Non-Ivies 5.4 21.1 33.5 23.5 16.6
Cornell, by sex Female 4.2 23.0 33.3 24.2 15.2
Male 5.1 224 33.0 24.6 15.0
Cornell, by race** White 3.7 22.8 32.6 25.1 15.9
Asian 7.8 28.0 34.1 19.5 10.5
URM 4.9 20.1 30.8 27.6 16.6
Multi/Unknown 5.4 18.5 35.8 21.2 19.1
International 1.4 19.2 33.2 31.8 14.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 6.1 21.4 34.5 24.8 13.2
AAP 3.9 14.7 34.3 33.3 13.7
Arts & Sciences 4.3 19.5 32.9 25.1 18.2
Engineering 5.4 29.9 32.2 20.7 11.7
Human Ecology 3.1 23.9 33.6 224 17.0
Hotel 3.3 20.9 33.3 27.5 15.0
ILR 1.4 17.9 31.7 31.0 17.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Discuss politics, religion, or other controversial issues

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell 29 16.1 30.1 27.4 23.5
Other Ivies 2.4 13.5 26.5 27.8 29.7
Non-Ivies 3.0 14.7 27.8 27.6 26.9
Cornell, by sex** Female 3.5 17.7 31.2 26.5 21.2
Male 2.3 14.3 29.0 28.5 259
Cornell, by race** White 25 14.9 30.6 27.0 25.0
Asian 4.2 18.2 34.0 27.2 16.5
URM 3.5 17.0 24.4 28.3 26.7
Multi/Unknown 1.6 10.2 274 30.6 30.1
International 3.1 24.3 29.5 24.7 18.4
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2.8 14.9 32.2 28.6 21.6
AAP 2.0 17.6 33.3 30.4 16.7
Arts & Sciences 2.5 14.6 27.6 27.3 28.0
Engineering 3.4 21.1 33.5 23.9 18.1
Human Ecology 4.7 16.7 31.4 28.3 19.0
Hotel 2.6 11.8 27.5 32.0 26.1
ILR 1.4 8.3 19.3 32.4 38.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Revise a paper two or more times before handing it in

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell 5.0 14.8 27.4 28.3 244
Other Ivies 4.6 15.9 24.8 26.2 28.5
Non-Ivies 5.4 16.3 26.0 26.4 25.9
Cornell, by sex** Female 3.8 12.2 26.5 28.7 28.8
Male 6.5 17.6 28.4 27.9 19.5
Cornell, by race** White 5.8 15.3 27.7 25.7 25.6
Asian 3.2 15.8 25.9 31.9 23.2
URM 6.4 14.1 27.7 29.3 22,5
Multi/Unknown 6.4 17.2 27.9 27.6 20.9
International 2.1 7.7 28.6 33.8 27.9
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 52 13.4 29.2 28.4 23.8
AAP 2.0 12.7 21.6 25.5 38.2
Arts & Sciences 5.6 14.9 25.8 28.0 25.7
Engineering 49 17.4 28.2 29.0 20.5
Human Ecology 3.9 9.3 26.6 32.0 28.2
Hotel 5.2 12.3 29.9 26.0 26.6
ILR 5.5 20.0 29.7 25.5 19.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Perform volunteer work not for a class or graduation

requirement

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers Cornell 44 12.5 25.5 25.1 32.5
Other Ivies 4.6 11.9 24.5 25.8 33.2
Non-Ivies 49 11.5 26.2 25.7 317
Cornell, by sex** Female 3.3 9.7 22.4 25.0 39.6
Male 5.7 15.6 28.9 25.1 24.6
Cornell, by race** White 5.1 14.1 27.8 22.9 30.2
Asian 2.2 10.2 23.3 26.8 37.5
URM 5.2 10.1 18.6 25.7 40.4
Multi/Unknown 6.2 13.4 22.8 25.7 31.9
International 3.1 10.7 29.8 30.4 26.0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 4.4 10.3 24.3 25.7 35.2
AAP 3.9 11.8 24.5 19.6 40.2
Arts & Sciences 5.1 14.8 26.1 25.4 28.6
Engineering 4.5 13.2 27.6 27.2 27.5
Human Ecology 2.3 8.9 21.2 21.2 46.3
Hotel 4.6 8.5 24.2 25.5 37.3
ILR 3.5 13.9 25.7 19.4 37.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your last year ot high school, about how often did
you...Have a serious conversation with an individual from a
background different from yours (e.g., politically, religiously,
economically, ethnically)

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell 2.3 12.3 27.2 28.0 30.2
Other Ivies 1.8 11.7 26.1 26.1 34.3
Non-Ivies 2.7 12.4 274 27.6 29.9
Cornell, by sex Female 2.4 12.6 28.2 26.7 30.1
Male 2.2 11.9 26.0 29.5 30.3
Cornell, by race** White 1.8 144 28.5 26.9 28.5
Asian 3.8 11.4 26.8 30.1 27.9
URM 1.9 8.1 21.9 294 38.7
Multi/Unknown 1.9 7.8 26.1 26.3 37.9
International 2.8 14.3 29.0 29.7 24.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2.0 13.6 31.3 27.2 259
AAP 1.0 14.7 314 19.6 33.3
Arts & Sciences 2.1 11.6 24.1 31.2 31.0
Engineering 29 12.6 29.9 27.6 27.1
Human Ecology 3.9 12.0 25.5 25.1 33.6
Hotel 2.6 10.4 22.7 28.6 35.7
ILR .7 11.0 21.4 22.8 44.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Apply ideas from a class to other courses and interests

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers* Cornell 2 3.2 21.7 43.8 31.2
Other Ivies 3 2.8 20.5 41.2 35.1
Non-Ivies 4 2.9 22.0 41.5 33.2
Cornell, by sex** Female 1 2.9 20.3 42.5 34.1
Male 4 3.5 23.3 45.1 27.8
Cornell, by race** White .0 3.0 20.6 42.7 33.6
Asian 5 2.8 24.9 45.7 26.1
URM 3 2.9 23.9 37.2 35.6
Multi/Unknown 3 3.2 17.8 45.7 33.0
International 7 49 22.6 49.3 22.6
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 5 2.8 24.5 41.1 31.2
AAP 0 2.9 16.7 44.1 36.3
Arts & Sciences 2 2.7 20.2 43.7 33.2
Engineering 1 3.4 22.3 45.9 28.3
Human Ecology 4 4.3 22.6 42.4 30.4
Hotel 0 3.9 19.6 48.4 28.1
ILR 0 4.1 20.7 42.1 33.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Feel challenged by a class

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers Cornell 14 10.7 33.3 34.1 20.5
Other Ivies 1.6 11.8 33.9 324 20.3
Non-Ivies 1.8 12.1 32.9 32.5 20.8
Cornell, by sex** Female 5 7.4 29.5 37.2 25.4
Male 2.5 14.3 37.6 30.6 14.9
Cornell, by race** White 1.3 11.6 34.3 33.8 19.1
Asian 1.3 8.7 28.5 35.1 26.3
URM 1.0 11.0 294 34.2 24.5
Multi/Unknown 2.4 9.4 33.6 35.2 19.4
International 1.4 11.5 42.7 32.5 11.9
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.0 9.5 32.7 36.8 20.1
AAP .0 5.9 28.4 43.1 22,5
Arts & Sciences 24 10.3 36.9 31.6 18.8
Engineering 1.4 14.6 32.2 31.0 20.8
Human Ecology .8 5.4 29.2 37.4 27.2
Hotel 0 9.2 294 43.1 18.3
ILR .7 12.4 33.1 33.8 20.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Prepare for class with an informal study group

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers Cornell 16.1 26.6 28.5 17.2 11.6
Other Ivies 15.3 29.2 27.3 17.7 10.5
Non-Ivies 15.0 28.5 29.0 17.4 10.2
Cornell, by sex** Female 13.9 23.5 28.8 19.2 14.6
Male 18.6 30.1 28.1 14.9 8.3
Cornell, by race White 16.8 26.7 29.1 15.9 11.5
Asian 13.9 24.4 29.4 19.7 12.5
URM 17.5 27.2 25.6 18.4 11.3
Multi/Unknown 19.4 24.8 26.4 17.0 12.4
International 11.8 32.2 294 17.0 9.7
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 17.2 26.1 29.3 16.1 11.3
AAP 10.9 22.8 22.8 26.7 16.8
Arts & Sciences 18.9 28.2 27.6 15.4 9.9
Engineering 14.7 29.3 27.2 18.0 10.8
Human Ecology 12.5 18.8 35.7 17.3 15.7
Hotel 9.2 229 30.1 222 15.7
ILR 18.1 24.3 26.4 17.4 13.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Was your high school in
the United States?

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 90.5 9.5
Other Ivies 87.5 12.5
Non-Ivies 90.2 9.8
Cornell, by sex Female 90.7 9.3
Male 90.2 9.8
Cornell, by race** White 98.5 1.5
Asian 97.1 29
URM 97.4 2.6
Multi/Unknown 96.7 3.3
International 23.3 76.7
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 95.9 4.1
AAP 72.3 27.7
Arts & Sciences 86.4 13.6
Engineering 92.8 7.2
Human Ecology 94.8 5.2
Hotel 80.4 19.6
ILR 97.9 2.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

What kind of high school did you graduate from?
FPrivate

Private  independent

Private  independent with
Public Public religious/ non- resident Home

Row percentages within... charter magnet  Public other parochial  residential students school Other
Cornell and peers** Cornell 12.9 8.2 50.7 10.3 11.2 5.9 3 3
Other Ivies 6.6 8.0 44.6 11.2 19.9 9.1 3 4
Non-Ivies 7.9 8.1 45.5 16.9 14.9 5.8 4 4
Cornell, by sex** Female 11.9 7.6 54.1 9.1 10.4 6.0 4 4
Male 14.1 8.8 46.8 11.7 12.2 5.9 2 2
Cornell, by race** White 12.5 5.8 55.7 10.3 10.4 4.6 4 3
Asian 18.3 13.4 55.1 3.7 6.7 2.7 0 0
URM 9.7 11.3 46.8 18.7 9.0 3.9 3 3
Multi/Unknown 12.3 9.4 49.9 12.6 10.5 43 5 5
International 8.1 3.9 22.1 12.3 28.4 239 4 1.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 12.1 5.7 58.5 11.0 7.4 4.4 2 7
AAP 10.8 7.8 33.3 12.7 22,5 12.7 0 0
Arts & Sciences 11.5 7.8 48.5 11.2 15.3 51 3 3
Engineering 14.6 12.3 50.5 7.0 8.2 6.8 3 3
Human Ecology 14.0 8.6 51.8 10.5 8.6 6.2 .0 4
Hotel 13.6 5.2 40.3 11.7 18.2 9.7 1.3 0
ILR 16.4 2.7 54.1 15.1 6.2 4.1 1.4 0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How would you describe the racial composition of the last high
school you attended?

Allnon-  Mostly non- Mostly

Row percentages within... white white Mixed white All white
Cornell and peers** Cornell 4.2 11.1 37.3 41.7 5.7
Other Ivies 4.0 10.0 37.6 429 5.6
Non-Ivies 3.8 9.6 35.8 46.1 4.7
Cornell, by sex Female 4.4 11.2 37.2 41.4 5.7
Male 4.0 10.9 37.4 421 5.6
Cornell, by race** White 1 3.8 34.9 52.1 9.1
Asian 1.2 17.7 46.5 33.7 1.0
URM 5.5 245 35.2 31.0 3.9
Multi/Unknown 8 11.6 39.9 43.1 4.6
International 33.9 17.3 28.6 18.0 2.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2.0 9.5 35.0 46.9 6.7
AAP 5.0 12.0 41.0 37.0 5.0
Arts & Sciences 7.1 11.6 35.9 39.7 5.7
Engineering 3.8 12.3 40.2 39.7 4.0
Human Ecology 2.0 13.3 38.4 40.8 55
Hotel 3.9 9.9 40.1 42.8 3.3
ILR 1.4 4.8 33.6 47.3 13.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How would you describe the racial composition of the
neighborhood you lived in during high school?

Allnon-  Mostly non- Mostly

Row percentages within... white white Mixed white All white
Cornell and peers** Cornell 53 8.3 24.0 48.6 13.8
Other Ivies 52 8.7 224 49.3 14.4
Non-Ivies 5.0 7.8 20.7 52.7 14.0
Cornell, by sex Female 5.0 8.5 24.3 47.9 14.3
Male 5.6 8.2 23.6 49.3 13.3
Cornell, by race** White 2 1.7 16.3 59.4 22.3
Asian 2.7 12.9 38.5 43.1 2.8
URM 9.4 249 259 34.3 5.4
Multi/Unknown 8 7.3 28.2 51.5 12.1
International 36.6 15.1 244 18.3 5.7
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 3.1 8.5 20.7 51.8 16.0
AAP 8.1 11.1 30.3 39.4 11.1
Arts & Sciences 7.7 9.0 24.2 45.5 13.5
Engineering 4.7 7.4 26.2 50.4 11.3
Human Ecology 4.0 8.1 22.2 50.4 15.3
Hotel 5.4 8.2 26.5 46.3 13.6
ILR 2.1 7.0 21.0 51.0 18.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

What language did students in your
high shcool speak to one another
outside of class?

Entirely/

A mix of mostly
Entirely/ English and language(s)

mostly other other than

Row percentages within... English  language(s)  English
Cornell and peers** Cornell 76.5 19.7 3.7
Other Ivies 74.9 21.5 3.6
Non-Ivies 76.4 19.4 4.2
Cornell, by sex* Female 74.6 21.5 3.9
Male 78.7 17.8 3.5
Cornell, by race** White 85.0 14.5 .6
Asian 81.2 18.1 7
URM 63.6 33.1 3.2
Multi/Unknown 75.0 23.4 1.6
International 42.0 29.5 28.5
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 78.9 19.4 1.6
AAP 67.6 23.5 8.8
Arts & Sciences 75.1 18.2 6.7
Engineering 79.3 18.6 2.2
Human Ecology 77.0 214 1.6
Hotel 63.0 32.5 4.5
ILR 82.1 17.9 .0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

What language did teachers in your
high school use in class (excluding
foreign language classes)?

Entirely/

A mix of mostly
Entirely/ English and language(s)

mostly other other than

Row percentages within... English  language(s)  English
Cornell and peers** Cornell 63.5 11.9 24.5
Other Ivies 68.4 13.4 18.3
Non-Ivies 59.2 14.1 26.7
Cornell, by sex Female 58.3 13.9 27.8
Male 69.2 9.8 21.1
Cornell, by race** White 81.0 14.3 4.8
Asian 100.0 .0 .0
URM 62.5 0 37.5
Multi/Unknown 66.7 33.3 .0
International 58.9 11.9 29.2
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 88.0 12.0 0
AAP 71.4 10.7 17.9
Arts & Sciences 53.5 8.7 37.8
Engineering 69.2 13.5 17.3
Human Ecology 76.9 7.7 15.4
Hotel 58.6 27.6 13.8
ILR 100.0 0 0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 14 of 118



2012 New Student Survey

While you were in high

school, did you...Write a

long (e.g., 15 pages or

more) research paper

that combined

information from many

sources
Row percentages within... Yes No

Cornell and peers** Cornell 61.1 38.9

Other Ivies 63.8 36.2

Non-lvies 58.6 414

Cornell, by sex Female 62.1 37.9

Male 59.9 40.1

Cornell, by race* White 61.5 38.5

Asian 63.4 36.6

URM 53.5 46.5

Multi/Unknown 65.0 35.0

International 57.3 42.7

Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 59.5 40.5

AAP 64.7 35.3

Arts & Sciences 58.9 41.1

Engineering 61.7 38.3

Human Ecology 64.7 35.3

Hotel 69.7 30.3

ILR 60.3 39.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

While you were in high
school, did you...Write
and deliver a speech
arguing for a particular

position

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers* Cornell 81.3 18.7
Other Ivies 83.7 16.3
Non-lvies 83.0 17.0
Cornell, by sex Female 81.6 18.4
Male 81.0 19.0
Cornell, by race* White 80.8 19.2
Asian 82.5 17.5
URM 75.8 24.2
Multi/Unknown 85.7 14.3
International 81.9 18.1
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 79.5 20.5
AAP 85.3 14.7
Arts & Sciences 81.1 18.9
Engineering 79.2 20.8
Human Ecology 86.4 13.6
Hotel 83.9 16.1
ILR 87.0 13.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
While you were in high

school, did you...Design
your own scientific
experiment from scratch

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers Cornell 59.9 40.1
Other Ivies 60.2 39.8
Non-lvies 58.9 41.1
Cornell, by sex Female 59.8 40.2
Male 60.1 39.9
Cornell, by race** White 60.9 39.1
Asian 63.3 36.7
URM 53.9 46.1
Multi/Unknown 62.8 37.2
International 51.4 48.6
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 61.2 38.8
AAP 64.7 35.3
Arts & Sciences 57.0 43.0
Engineering 66.4 33.6
Human Ecology 55.4 44.6
Hotel 55.5 44.5
ILR 50.7 49.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

While you were in high
school, did you...Write a
working computer

program
Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 23.9 76.1
Other Ivies 21.6 78.4
Non-lvies 23.8 76.2
Cornell, by sex** Female 16.7 83.3
Male 32.1 67.9
Cornell, by race** White 20.0 80.0
Asian 36.6 63.4
URM 17.7 82.3
Multi/Unknown 22.6 77.4
International 25.0 75.0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 15.1 84.9
AAP 19.6 80.4
Arts & Sciences 22.7 77.3
Engineering 42.5 57.5
Human Ecology 12.4 87.6
Hotel 12.3 87.7
ILR 11.6 88.4
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
While you were in high

school, did you...Learn to
converse in a language

other than English

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 88.9 11.1
Other Ivies 88.8 11.2
Non-lvies 86.8 13.2
Cornell, by sex Female 89.9 10.1
Male 87.7 12.3
Cornell, by race** White 86.8 13.2
Asian 94.5 55
URM 91.0 9.0
Multi/Unknown 88.9 11.1
International 84.9 15.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 88.0 12.0
AAP 922 7.8
Arts & Sciences 89.2 10.8
Engineering 87.8 12.2
Human Ecology 88.8 11.2
Hotel 92.9 7.1
ILR 89.0 11.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

While you were 1n high
school, did you...Perform
community service as
part of a class or
graduation requirement

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers Cornell 75.2 24.8
Other Ivies 73.5 26.5
Non-Ivies 74.8 25.2
Cornell, by sex Female 75.8 24.2
Male 74.5 255
Cornell, by race** White 74.2 25.8
Asian 72.1 27.9
URM 81.3 18.7
Multi/Unknown 75.1 24.9
International 80.4 19.6
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 76.3 23.7
AAP 77.5 225
Arts & Sciences 75.1 24.9
Engineering 72.8 27.2
Human Ecology 76.7 23.3
Hotel 78.1 21.9
ILR 75.9 24.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While you were in high
school, did you...Take a
college class

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 65.3 34.7
Other Ivies 48.9 51.1
Non-lvies 51.1 48.9
Cornell, by sex Female 65.2 34.8
Male 65.5 34.5
Cornell, by race** White 65.7 34.3
Asian 69.7 30.3
URM 68.9 31.1
Multi/Unknown 66.4 33.6
International 49.3 50.7
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 71.6 28.4
AAP 67.6 32.4
Arts & Sciences 61.5 38.5
Engineering 63.2 36.8
Human Ecology 65.2 34.8
Hotel 68.4 31.6
ILR 69.9 30.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey

Cornell University

What was the average grade you received in high school?

Not sure/
Does not
Row percentages within... Aor A+ A- B+ B- Corlower apply to me
Cornell and peers** Cornell 66.1 27.6 4.3 .6 0 0 1.4
Other Ivies 71.7 224 3.3 7 0 1 1.9
Non-Ivies 67.3 26.6 4.0 6 1 0 14
Cornell, by sex Female 67.6 26.5 4.0 .6 .0 .0 1.3
Male 64.4 28.8 4.6 5 .0 1 1.6
Cornell, by race** White 68.4 25.8 4.6 4 0 1 7
Asian 68.8 27.2 3.0 5 0 0 5
URM 60.1 31.8 5.8 1.0 0 .0 1.3
Multi/Unknown 60.4 34.0 3.8 .8 .0 .0 1.1
International 63.4 24.0 4.5 7 .0 .0 7.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 66.5 26.1 5.6 8 0 0 1.0
AAP 41.2 40.2 9.8 3.9 0 0 49
Arts & Sciences 68.1 27.2 2.6 4 0 1 1.6
Engineering 73.6 23.1 2.8 .0 .0 .0 .6
Human Ecology 65.8 30.7 1.9 .0 .0 .0 1.6
Hotel 38.7 38.7 16.1 2.6 0 0 3.9
ILR 61.6 32.2 4.8 .0 .0 .0 1.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey

Cornell University

How many Advanced Placement courses did you take in high school?

Not offered
at my high More than

Row percentages within... school None 1-4 5-7 8-10 11-15 15
Cornell and peers** Cornell 9.3 1.4 23.5 35.4 21.8 8.0 7
Other Ivies 13.8 15 19.1 29.9 23.7 10.7 14
Non-Ivies 10.3 1.4 19.6 32.9 243 10.5 1.0
Cornell, by sex Female 8.8 14 23.9 35.7 22.1 7.6 6
Male 9.9 15 23.1 35.0 21.4 8.4 7
Cornell, by race** White 5.0 1.2 26.1 40.4 20.7 6.5 1
Asian 2.9 5 12.9 33.9 31.8 16.0 1.9
URM 3.3 2.0 36.2 31.3 21.8 5.2 3
Multi/Unknown 5.2 1.4 25.8 38.1 21.1 7.4 1.1
International 55.5 3.9 16.0 14.9 6.8 25 4
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 7.9 3.0 31.0 34.3 19.3 42 3
AAP 17.8 3.0 35.6 28.7 10.9 4.0 .0
Arts & Sciences 12.0 1.0 19.4 34.5 223 9.9 1.0
Engineering 7.7 4 17.2 37.6 25.3 11.0 7
Human Ecology 5.1 1.6 24.2 39.1 23.4 6.3 4
Hotel 12.7 2.0 36.7 38.0 6.7 3.3 7
ILR 4.2 7 27.3 30.1 30.8 6.3 7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey

Cornell University

How many Advanced Placement exams did you take in high school?

Not offered
at my high More than

Row percentages within... school None 1-4 5-7 8-10 11-15 15
Cornell and peers** Cornell 6.8 2.7 28.0 33.6 21.0 7.3 .6
Other Ivies 10.2 3.0 23.9 29.6 221 9.9 14
Non-Ivies 7.9 2.3 245 31.7 227 10.0 1.0
Cornell, by sex Female 5.9 2.8 28.8 34.9 20.5 6.7 5
Male 7.7 2.7 27.2 32.0 21.6 8.1 7
Cornell, by race** White 3.2 3.0 31.3 35.7 21.0 5.7 2
Asian 1.4 7 15.0 36.9 29.1 15.5 1.4
URM 42 3.5 41.3 27.3 18.9 42 7
Multi/Unknown 3.7 3.1 29.9 36.1 19.2 7.3 8
International 41.2 4.3 23.1 20.2 94 1.8 0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 59 5.8 33.9 30.9 19.2 4.4 0
AAP 13.3 4.1 37.8 31.6 10.2 3.1 .0
Arts & Sciences 8.1 1.9 244 33.8 21.6 94 .8
Engineering 5.7 14 20.8 34.9 26.2 10.2 9
Human Ecology 4.1 25 28.0 41.6 19.3 4.1 4
Hotel 10.2 2.7 49.7 27.9 6.1 2.7 7
ILR 3.6 1.4 34.3 30.0 24.3 5.7 7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey

Which best describes your academic participation in

the International Baccalaureate (IB) Diploma

Program?
IB was
offered at
my school, I took some

IBwasnot butldid  IBcourses/ Icompleted

offered at not a full IB

Row percentages within... my school participate certificates diploma
Cornell and peers** Cornell 89.0 2.6 1.9 6.6
Other Ivies 87.8 2.2 1.7 8.3
Non-Ivies 87.8 25 2.3 7.5
Cornell, by sex Female 89.4 2.1 2.2 6.3
Male 88.5 3.1 1.6 6.8
Cornell, by race** White 91.7 2.3 1.8 4.2
Asian 90.0 25 1.5 59
URM 86.1 3.6 2.3 8.1
Multi/Unknown 86.6 .8 3.3 9.3
International 79.8 5.0 1.1 14.2
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 89.5 2.3 1.7 6.5
AAP 80.4 8.8 2.0 8.8
Arts & Sciences 89.9 2.8 1.2 6.1
Engineering 89.4 2.2 2.3 6.1
Human Ecology 88.8 1.5 2.7 6.9
Hotel 80.7 2.7 4.0 12.7
ILR 93.1 1.4 2.1 3.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

During your final year of high school, how otten did you have the
following interaction with diverse students (e.g., students differing
from you in race, national origin, sexual orientation, political
views)? Studied or prepared for class together

Row percentages within... Never Rarely = Occasionally Often Very often

Cornell and peers Cornell 6.8 13.6 23.3 27.4 28.8
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex** Female 6.7 10.8 22.0 27.2 33.3
Male 7.0 16.8 24.7 27.8 23.7
Cornell, by race** White 8.6 16.3 25.6 26.3 23.2
Asian 2.7 12.5 21.5 32.3 31.1
URM 5.5 6.8 18.9 25.7 43.0
Multi/Unknown 6.5 9.5 22.1 28.3 33.5
International 8.8 15.8 221 235 29.8
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 8.5 12.5 23.4 26.5 29.0
AAP 5.1 11.1 25.3 28.3 30.3
Arts & Sciences 7.7 13.4 23.6 284 26.9
Engineering 49 15.1 22.0 27.3 30.6
Human Ecology 5.5 14.1 25.0 27.0 28.5
Hotel 4.0 13.3 24.7 26.7 313
ILR 10.3 13.7 21.9 26.7 27.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your final year of high school, how often did you have the
following interaction with diverse students? Socialized or shared a

meal

Row percentages within... Never Rarely = Occasionally Often Very often

Cornell and peers Cornell 29 8.3 17.1 28.3 43.5
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex* Female 2.7 8.1 15.9 27.1 46.3
Male 3.0 8.5 18.5 29.6 40.5
Cornell, by race** White 4.0 11.0 19.5 29.4 36.2
Asian 8 5.4 16.9 30.5 46.4
URM 1.6 4.6 11.8 20.3 61.8
Multi/Unknown 1.6 49 13.4 28.6 51.5
International 44 9.5 16.8 26.3 43.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 2.8 9.2 18.4 28.6 40.9
AAP 2.0 5.1 12.1 24.2 56.6
Arts & Sciences 4.0 6.5 17.3 28.0 44.2
Engineering 2.1 9.5 16.2 28.2 44.0
Human Ecology 1.6 11.0 15.3 29.8 424
Hotel 2.0 5.3 17.9 29.8 45.0
ILR 3.4 9.7 20.7 26.9 39.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

During your final year of high school, how often did you have the
following interaction with diverse students? Had meaningful and
honest discussions about inter-group relations

Row percentages within... Never Rarely = Occasionally Often Very often

Cornell and peers Cornell 7.7 18.7 26.6 22.6 244
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 8.0 18.6 25.3 21.8 26.4
Male 7.5 18.8 28.0 23.5 223
Cornell, by race** White 10.3 22,5 27.2 20.4 19.5
Asian 4.4 19.1 29.1 26.4 21.1
URM 4.6 10.9 20.4 23.0 41.1
Multi/Unknown 5.5 129 25.5 23.1 33.0
International 8.4 15.0 26.0 242 264
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 8.9 18.2 27.0 20.1 25.8
AAP 5.1 19.2 15.2 33.3 27.3
Arts & Sciences 7.6 17.5 27.1 25.1 227
Engineering 8.3 21.5 259 20.5 23.8
Human Ecology 7.4 21.9 24.6 20.3 25.8
Hotel 6.0 11.9 32.5 23.8 25.8
ILR 4.8 15.9 29.7 22.8 26.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your final year of high school, how often did you have the
following interaction with diverse students? Felt comfortable
sharing your own experiences

Row percentages within... Never Rarely = Occasionally Often Very often

Cornell and peers Cornell 2.6 5.7 18.0 33.6 40.2
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 2.6 5.5 17.0 32.7 42.3
Male 2.6 5.9 19.1 34.6 37.8
Cornell, by race** White 2.9 7.2 17.8 35.4 36.8
Asian 1.2 4.7 21.5 36.0 36.5
URM 3.3 3.6 15.0 25.1 53.1
Multi/Unknown 14 3.0 14.6 313 49.7
International 52 6.3 19.6 31.7 37.3
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 2.3 5.7 18.9 31.6 415
AAP 2.0 6.1 9.2 30.6 52.0
Arts & Sciences 29 6.3 17.5 34.2 39.1
Engineering 2.8 52 19.2 34.3 38.5
Human Ecology 2.0 5.5 17.6 35.5 39.5
Hotel 1.3 5.3 18.4 28.9 46.1
ILR 3.4 4.8 17.8 37.0 37.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

During your final year of high school, how often did you have the
following interaction with diverse students? Felt insulted or
threatened based on your social identity

Row percentages within... Never Rarely = Occasionally Often Very often

Cornell and peers Cornell 62.4 27.8 6.5 1.9 1.4
Other IV%QS No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 62.6 27.0 7.0 1.6 1.8
Male 62.1 28.7 6.0 2.3 1.0
Cornell, by race** White 69.7 22.5 5.8 1.2 .8
Asian 49.5 37.7 8.3 22 2.4
URM 56.0 30.9 6.5 42 2.3
Multi/Unknown 61.9 27.0 6.5 2.5 2.2
International 61.0 30.9 59 1.5 7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 66.7 24.5 6.7 1.2 1.0
AAP 58.6 32.3 5.1 4.0 .0
Arts & Sciences 61.3 28.4 6.9 21 1.3
Engineering 62.8 28.0 5.8 1.8 1.5
Human Ecology 62.4 26.7 59 24 2.7
Hotel 59.9 28.3 7.9 2.0 2.0
ILR 54.1 34.9 7.5 1.4 2.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While you were in high
school, did you...Write a
short story, poem, or play
not required by a class

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 48.0 52.0
Other Ivies 54.5 45.5
Non-lvies 51.6 48.4
Cornell, by sex** Female 51.5 48.5
Male 44.1 55.9
Cornell, by race* White 46.6 53.4
Asian 44.3 55.7
URM 53.6 46.4
Multi/Unknown 52.6 47 4
International 50.9 49.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 47.0 53.0
AAP 67.7 32.3
Arts & Sciences 51.3 48.7
Engineering 41.3 58.7
Human Ecology 48.6 51.4
Hotel 47.7 52.3
ILR 50.7 49.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

While you were 1n high
school, did you...Create a
painting, sculpture, or
other work of art not
required by a class

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 44.1 55.9
Other Ivies 427 57.3
Non-Ivies 39.9 60.1
Cornell, by sex** Female 55.2 44.8
Male 31.6 68.4
Cornell, by race* White 42.3 57.7
Asian 45.7 54.3
URM 39.9 60.1
Multi/Unknown 50.5 495
International 46.4 53.6
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 434 56.6
AAP 89.9 10.1
Arts & Sciences 42.5 57.5
Engineering 40.6 59.4
Human Ecology 50.2 49.8
Hotel 46.1 53.9
ILR 32.2 67.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While you were in high
school, did you...Learn or
continue to study a
musical instrument

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers Cornell 56.3 43.7
Other Ivies 56.2 43.8
Non-lvies 55.9 44.1
Cornell, by sex Female 56.4 43.6
Male 56.1 43.9
Cornell, by race** White 51.5 48.5
Asian 71.7 28.3
URM 49.0 51.0
Multi/Unknown 54.7 45.3
International 57.1 429
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 48.3 51.7
AAP 62.2 37.8
Arts & Sciences 59.1 40.9
Engineering 62.9 37.1
Human Ecology 54.7 453
Hotel 46.8 53.2
ILR 47.3 52.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

While you were in high
school, did you...Travel
abroad on vacation

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 711 28.9
Other Ivies 72.0 28.0
Non-Ivies 67.3 32.7
Cornell, by sex Female 72.4 27.6
Male 69.5 30.5
Cornell, by race** White 71.2 28.8
Asian 74.3 25.7
URM 55.8 442
Multi/Unknown 70.0 30.0
International 81.8 18.2
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 66.7 33.3
AAP 75.8 24.2
Arts & Sciences 73.3 26.7
Engineering 68.4 31.6
Human Ecology 721 27.9
Hotel 79.9 20.1
ILR 74.0 26.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While you were in high
school, did you...Travel
abroad with your class or
with another organization

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 36.2 63.8
Other Ivies 41.9 58.1
Non-lvies 37.7 62.3
Cornell, by sex Female 37.3 62.7
Male 35.0 65.0
Cornell, by race** White 38.0 62.0
Asian 26.7 73.3
URM 32.3 67.7
Multi/Unknown 29.3 70.7
International 60.9 39.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 34.0 66.0
AAP 49.5 50.5
Arts & Sciences 38.3 61.7
Engineering 31.2 68.8
Human Ecology 38.1 61.9
Hotel 44.8 55.2
ILR 35.6 64.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2012 New Student Survey

While you were in high
school, did you...Spend
an extended time living
among people from a
culture different from
your own, either in the
U.S. or abroad

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 30.0 70.0
Other Ivies 31.7 68.3
Non-lvies 26.5 73.5
Cornell, by sex Female 30.5 69.5
Male 29.4 70.6
Cornell, by race** White 26.6 73.4
Asian 29.9 70.1
URM 26.5 73.5
Multi/Unknown 30.0 70.0
International 50.9 49.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 25.0 75.0
AAP 44.4 55.6
Arts & Sciences 33.2 66.8
Engineering 27.4 72.6
Human Ecology 28.0 72.0
Hotel 34.6 65.4
ILR 31.7 68.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high

school, did you...Have a

leadership role in a

student organization,

club, or team

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 89.6 10.4
Other Ivies 93.8 6.2
Non-lvies 90.4 9.6
Cornell, by sex* Female 90.9 9.1
Male 88.1 11.9
Cornell, by race White 90.2 9.8
Asian 88.2 11.8
URM 90.3 9.7
Multi/Unknown 89.2 10.8
International 89.6 10.4
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 91.3 8.7
AAP 86.9 13.1
Arts & Sciences 89.4 10.6
Engineering 86.9 13.1
Human Ecology 91.4 8.6
Hotel 92.2 7.8
ILR 93.8 6.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
While you were in high

school, did you...Have a

leadership role in a

community group, club,

or team (outside of

school)

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 56.6 43.4
Other Ivies 60.6 394
Non-Ivies 56.9 43.1
Cornell, by sex Female 57.5 42.5
Male 55.6 444
Cornell, by race White 55.7 443
Asian 57.5 42.5
URM 58.7 41.3
Multi/Unknown 56.4 43.6
International 56.8 43.2
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 58.3 41.7
AAP 46.5 53.5
Arts & Sciences 54.2 45.8
Engineering 51.0 49.0
Human Ecology 64.0 36.0
Hotel 70.6 294
ILR 71.2 28.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high
school, did
you...Participate in
politics beyond voting
(campaign volunteer,
attend public meetings,

etc.)

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 19.3 80.7
Other Ivies 23.8 76.2
Non-lvies 18.4 81.6
Cornell, by sex* Female 17.7 82.3
Male 21.1 78.9
Cornell, by race White 20.9 79.1
Asian 16.1 83.9
URM 20.6 79.4
Multi/Unknown 19.2 80.8
International 16.5 83.5
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 19.0 81.0
AAP 23.2 76.8
Arts & Sciences 18.7 81.3
Engineering 14.6 85.4
Human Ecology 19.8 80.2
Hotel 21.7 78.3
ILR 41.8 58.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
While you were in high
school, did you...Work for
pay

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers Cornell 65.1 34.9
Other Ivies 65.5 34.5
Non-lvies 65.1 34.9
Cornell, by sex Female 66.0 34.0
Male 64.2 35.8
Cornell, by race** White 75.8 24.2
Asian 56.7 43.3
URM 57.1 42.9
Multi/Unknown 66.0 34.0
International 38.1 61.9
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 70.7 29.3
AAP 60.6 39.4
Arts & Sciences 58.4 41.6
Engineering 61.5 38.5
Human Ecology 72.9 271
Hotel 79.1 20.9
ILR 77.9 22.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 30 of 118



2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Feel overwelmed by all you had to do

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell 3.6 17.7 444 255 8.8
Other Ivies 3.3 17.1 41.2 26.3 12.1
Non-Ivies 3.7 17.5 41.3 26.1 11.4
Cornell, by sex** Female 1.8 10.7 42.7 32.4 12.4
Male 5.6 25.6 46.5 17.7 4.7
Cornell, by race White 3.8 17.6 46.1 24.9 7.6
Asian 3.7 14.3 44.2 26.9 10.9
URM 42 18.7 39.7 26.5 11.0
Multi/Unknown 2.7 19.9 42.6 24.5 10.2
International 2.8 21.6 44.3 25.2 6.0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2.3 16.9 453 259 9.5
AAP 1.0 11.1 46.5 29.3 12.1
Arts & Sciences 3.5 19.5 45.0 23.3 8.7
Engineering 6.3 20.7 42.3 23.8 6.8
Human Ecology 1.6 9.3 45.0 33.3 10.9
Hotel 1.3 16.1 44.5 27.7 10.3
ILR 3.4 15.8 45.2 26.7 8.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Feel depressed

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell 29.2 40.6 23.0 5.5 1.7
Other Ivies 26.6 37.4 25.8 7.0 3.2
Non-Ivies 27.7 37.5 25.3 6.7 2.8
Cornell, by sex** Female 24.7 40.6 26.8 5.9 21
Male 34.3 40.6 18.7 5.1 1.3
Cornell, by race** White 33.3 39.9 20.2 5.5 1.1
Asian 21.5 39.3 30.3 6.7 2.2
URM 34.3 39.5 18.8 42 3.2
Multi/Unknown 30.5 39.2 224 5.7 22
International 18.2 49.6 26.4 4.3 1.4
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 31.7 40.8 20.6 51 1.8
AAP 18.2 39.4 30.3 9.1 3.0
Arts & Sciences 28.1 40.1 23.7 5.6 24
Engineering 28.7 43.1 20.9 6.1 1.2
Human Ecology 27.0 40.6 26.6 5.1 .8
Hotel 28.4 40.0 25.8 5.2 6
ILR 40.4 31.5 24.7 2.7 7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Stay up all night to finish an academic assignment or prepare
for an exam

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell 26.7 28.7 26.6 12.6 5.4
Other Ivies 29.7 27.6 24.6 11.8 6.3
Non-Ivies 30.2 28.0 24.2 11.9 5.7
Cornell, by sex** Female 25.3 27.5 26.9 13.3 6.9
Male 28.3 30.0 26.2 11.8 3.7
Cornell, by race** White 32.0 32.1 24.0 9.2 2.7
Asian 20.5 25.0 30.1 16.8 7.6
URM 14.8 223 31.6 18.1 13.2
Multi/Unknown 26.7 30.7 24.0 13.2 5.4
International 27.3 23.8 294 13.8 5.7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 27.0 27.5 27.5 12.3 5.8
AAP 19.2 32.3 27.3 13.1 8.1
Arts & Sciences 27.9 29.2 25.6 11.8 55
Engineering 29.3 29.2 249 12.6 4.0
Human Ecology 24.0 27.1 24.4 16.7 7.8
Hotel 21.3 26.5 31.0 15.5 5.8
ILR 21.2 30.1 35.6 8.9 4.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Feel out of place or that you just didn't fit in at your school

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell 46.6 30.8 15.3 5.4 1.8
Other Ivies 44.6 28.5 16.1 6.7 4.0
Non-Ivies 44.4 29.6 15.5 6.7 3.8
Cornell, by sex** Female 41.9 33.0 16.8 6.0 2.4
Male 52.0 28.4 13.7 49 1.1
Cornell, by race** White 49.0 29.6 15.3 4.8 14
Asian 37.7 37.2 16.7 6.1 2.4
URM 47.7 25.8 15.8 7.4 3.2
Multi/Unknown 47.4 29.0 15.2 6.5 1.9
International 51.6 31.3 12.5 3.9 7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 45.0 30.9 17.4 49 1.8
AAP 37.4 32.3 18.2 9.1 3.0
Arts & Sciences 45.1 31.8 15.8 52 21
Engineering 48.2 31.7 12.5 6.0 1.5
Human Ecology 48.8 28.5 18.0 3.9 .8
Hotel 54.2 26.5 14.2 3.9 1.3
ILR 50.0 27.4 12.3 8.2 2.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Find a balance between schoolwork and other aspects of your

life

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell .6 3.1 17.5 49.8 29.0
Other Ivies 8 5.1 19.1 46.0 29.1
Non-Ivies 8 4.3 18.5 46.5 29.9
Cornell, by sex** Female 3 2.4 18.9 50.6 27.8
Male 9 3.9 15.9 48.9 30.3
Cornell, by race** White 5 2.8 14.9 49.5 32.3
Asian 1.7 2.5 26.2 49.6 20.0
URM 0 3.6 16.2 47.1 33.1
Multi/Unknown 3 3.0 14.6 49.9 32.3
International .0 54 17.2 54.8 22.6
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 5 2.5 15.0 53.0 29.0
AAP 1.0 6.1 19.2 48.5 25.3
Arts & Sciences 4 3.5 18.7 49.2 28.2
Engineering 1.0 3.0 19.5 48.0 28.5
Human Ecology 4 1.9 16.3 48.6 32.7
Hotel 1.3 1.9 17.5 55.2 24.0
ILR 0 4.8 11.0 46.9 37.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your last year of high school, about how often did
you...Drink alcohol (e.g., beer, wine, liquor)

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Cornell and peers** Cornell 57.1 20.3 17.2 4.6 8
Other Ivies 50.5 222 19.2 6.5 1.6
Non-Ivies 55.4 21.9 16.2 5.0 14
Cornell, by sex** Female 60.2 19.0 16.0 4.1 .6
Male 53.6 21.7 18.5 5.2 9
Cornell, by race** White 47.8 21.8 22.1 7.0 1.3
Asian 72.7 16.2 9.9 8 3
URM 65.2 19.7 12.3 2.6 3
Multi/Unknown 51.1 23.9 18.5 6.0 5
International 68.7 17.8 11.7 1.8 .0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 55.9 21.0 17.7 4.6 8
AAP 61.6 14.1 21.2 2.0 1.0
Arts & Sciences 58.5 19.4 16.9 43 1.0
Engineering 65.5 18.8 11.8 3.6 4
Human Ecology 55.3 22.9 17.0 4.7 .0
Hotel 32.9 23.2 31.6 10.3 1.9
ILR 36.8 27.8 25.7 8.3 1.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you...Use
stimulant medications without a prescription to help you study

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often

Cornell and peers Cornell 97.2 1.8 7 3 1
Other Ivies .
) No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex* Female 97.9 15 4 1 1
Male 96.3 21 1.0 5 1
Cornell, by race White 97.5 1.7 5 2 1
Asian 97.1 1.0 1.5 2 2
URM 96.1 2.6 3 1.0 0
Multi/Unknown 97.6 1.9 5 .0 0
International 96.5 2.5 4 0
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 97.4 1.6 7 3 0
AAP 96.0 3.0 1.0 .0 0
Arts & Sciences 97.1 1.8 7 2 1
Engineering 97.4 14 7 4 1
Human Ecology 97.3 1.9 4 4 0
Hotel 94.2 3.9 1.9 0 0
ILR 99.3 7 .0 .0 0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following during your first year at Cornell...Succeed

academically

Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 1.6 25.7 53.7 19.0
Other Ivies 24 29.7 49.0 18.9
Non-Ivies 2.0 27.0 49.2 21.9
Cornell, by sex** Female 2.3 28.5 53.8 154
Male 8 225 53.6 23.0
Cornell, by race** White 7 20.3 55.5 23.6
Asian 2.3 32.2 51.3 14.1
URM 2.6 30.6 53.2 13.5
Multi/Unknown 1.9 23.1 55.2 19.8
International 3.2 36.2 48.6 12.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 1.8 27.0 55.6 15.6
AAP 3.0 32.3 47.5 17.2
Arts & Sciences 1.5 23.3 53.3 219
Engineering 1.7 24.6 55.2 18.6
Human Ecology .8 30.9 51.6 16.8
Hotel 1.9 29.5 50.6 17.9
ILR 1.4 23.3 52.7 22.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the

following during your first year at Cornell...Get along

socially

Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers* Cornell 1.9 21.3 46.4 30.3
Other Ivies 1.8 22.0 46.7 29.4
Non-Ivies 1.7 20.6 45.8 31.9
Cornell, by sex Female 1.7 22.2 47.2 28.9
Male 22 20.3 45.6 31.8
Cornell, by race** White 7 15.7 47.3 36.4
Asian 3.7 33.3 46.6 16.5
URM 1.6 14.8 43.2 40.3
Multi/Unknown 1.9 19.5 43.0 35.7
International 5.0 33.3 50.4 11.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.0 17.5 49.5 32.0
AAP 5.1 222 42.4 30.3
Arts & Sciences 22 22.6 45.8 29.3
Engineering 2.7 27.7 45.9 23.6
Human Ecology .8 19.1 45.9 34.2
Hotel 1.9 11.6 47.1 39.4
ILR 0 10.3 43.4 46.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel you are to do the

following during your first year at Cornell...Live away

from home

Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within.. Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers* Cornell 29 23.9 37.2 36.1
Other Ivies 2.6 21.1 37.1 39.1
Non-Ivies 25 21.4 37.8 38.3
Cornell, by sex** Female 3.6 26.3 37.7 32.4
Male 2.0 21.3 36.5 40.2
Cornell, by race** White 2.0 20.1 36.4 41.6
Asian 4.4 34.7 37.1 23.8
URM 2.9 20.6 38.1 38.4
Multi/Unknown 3.5 22.2 39.0 35.2
International 3.2 255 37.9 33.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 21 221 42.0 33.8
AAP 3.0 19.2 34.3 43.4
Arts & Sciences 3.4 25.8 35.7 35.1
Engineering 1.9 26.3 36.1 35.7
Human Ecology 4.7 249 35.0 354
Hotel 3.9 20.6 34.8 40.6
ILR 2.8 11.7 40.7 44.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following during your first year at Cornell...Ask for

help when you need it
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers Cornell 1.8 25.0 443 28.9
Other Ivies 25 25.8 43.1 28.6
Non-Ivies 2.7 25.5 42.9 28.9
Cornell, by sex Female 1.7 24.5 44.6 29.2
Male 1.9 25.6 44.0 28.5
Cornell, by race** White 1.8 24.5 42.9 30.8
Asian 1.8 28.7 49.1 20.3
URM 1.3 20.3 42.3 36.1
Multi/Unknown 1.6 28.7 39.8 29.8
International 2.1 19.9 49.3 28.7
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 21 24.3 441 29.5
AAP 1.0 15.3 46.9 36.7
Arts & Sciences 2.3 25.8 43.5 28.4
Engineering 1.5 29.4 44.1 25.0
Human Ecology .8 249 41.6 32.7
Hotel 6 13.5 51.6 34.2
ILR 1.4 20.0 46.9 31.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following during your first year at Cornell...Find a

group that you feel part of
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers Cornell 2.6 24.0 45.0 28.4
Other Ivies 2.7 26.6 43.4 27.3
Non-Ivies 2.7 26.3 43.9 27.0
Cornell, by sex* Female 2.5 25.9 44.9 26.8
Male 2.6 22.0 45.1 30.3
Cornell, by race** White 1.2 19.5 47.2 32.1
Asian 4.5 36.4 39.9 19.1
URM 2.9 21.0 44.2 31.9
Multi/Unknown 3.0 22.8 43.1 31.2
International 3.9 254 48.1 22.6
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2.5 21.3 47.7 28.5
AAP 3.0 27.3 36.4 33.3
Arts & Sciences 2.7 242 44.6 28.4
Engineering 23 29.8 43.1 24.7
Human Ecology 2.7 23.3 45.9 28.0
Hotel 3.9 13.5 47.1 35.5
ILR 7 15.9 46.9 36.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following during your first year at Cornell...Manage

your time effectively
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers Cornell 3.0 30.6 46.0 20.5
Other Ivies 3.7 30.7 43.6 220
Non-Ivies 3.4 30.9 44.2 21.4
Cornell, by sex Female 2.7 30.8 46.6 19.9
Male 3.3 30.4 45.2 21.1
Cornell, by race** White 1.7 26.8 47.5 24.1
Asian 49 37.8 44.9 12.4
URM 49 36.2 38.8 20.1
Multi/Unknown 3.3 28.5 45.5 22.8
International 2.9 30.7 49.3 17.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 3.0 30.7 45.6 20.8
AAP 4.0 33.3 42.4 20.2
Arts & Sciences 3.0 30.2 45.4 21.4
Engineering 3.5 29.9 47.7 18.9
Human Ecology 2.7 33.3 43.5 20.4
Hotel 3.2 30.3 46.5 20.0
ILR 0 30.3 48.3 21.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your first year at Cornell, what is your best
guess as to the chances you will: Feel a sense of
community in your residence hall

Very little Very good

Row percentages within... No chance chance  Some chance  chance

Cornell and peers Cornell 2 21 48.3 49.4
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 1 2.2 46.7 51.0
Male 3 2.0 50.1 47.6
Cornell, by race** White 2 2.1 44.8 52.9
Asian 2 22 56.4 41.2
URM 3 1.6 39.2 58.9
Multi/Unknown 3 1.1 48.9 49.7
International .0 3.9 57.6 38.5
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 0 21 43.7 54.2
AAP 0 3.0 52.5 44.4
Arts & Sciences 2 1.7 48.7 494
Engineering 5 3.0 53.4 43.1
Human Ecology .0 1.6 46.7 51.8
Hotel .0 0 47.4 52.6
ILR .0 2.7 40.4 56.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your first year at Cornell, what is your best
guess as to the chances you will: Seek assistance from
residence hall staff if you encounter challenges (e.g.,
personal or academic issues)

Very little Very good

Row percentages within... No chance chance  Some chance  chance

Cornell and peers Cornell 1.3 17.1 54.6 27.0
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex* Female 1.0 16.0 54.2 28.8
Male 1.6 18.4 55.0 25.0
Cornell, by race** White 1.9 19.2 54.6 24 .4
Asian 5 16.5 58.0 25.0
URM 6 14.2 48.4 36.8
Multi/Unknown 1.6 18.1 54.1 26.2
International 4 10.6 55.0 34.0
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 1.1 15.2 55.7 27.9
AAP 2.0 20.2 43.4 34.3
Arts & Sciences 1.2 17.4 55.1 26.3
Engineering 1.7 19.1 55.3 23.9
Human Ecology 4 13.2 56.4 30.0
Hotel 1.3 18.7 52.3 27.7
ILR 2.1 17.1 49.3 31.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your first year at Cornell, how interested are
you in: Participating in activities or programs offered

in your residence hall
Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested  interested  interested  interested

Cornell and peers Cornell 1.1 13.0 42.5 43.5
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex** Female 9 10.6 39.3 49.3
Male 1.2 15.7 46.2 36.9
Cornell, by race** White 14 15.9 43.7 39.1
Asian 1.0 10.6 42.3 46.1
URM 1.0 8.1 42.6 48.4
Multi/Unknown 8 14.3 37.0 47.8
International 0 7.8 44.3 47.9
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 13 14.8 41.1 429
AAP 1.0 15.2 37.4 46.5
Arts & Sciences 7 12.0 42.3 45.0
Engineering 1.5 12.2 43.5 42.8
Human Ecology .8 8.6 44.7 45.9
Hotel 6 18.2 48.1 33.1
ILR 7 17.1 38.4 43.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell...Write clearly and

effectively

Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 2.6 242 45.1 28.1
Other Ivies 3.0 27.2 43.9 259
Non-Ivies 2.6 25.0 43.0 29.3
Cornell, by sex Female 2.8 24.8 45.1 27.3
Male 2.3 23.6 45.1 28.9
Cornell, by race** White 2.4 19.3 44.1 34.2
Asian 3.1 29.5 45.1 224
URM 3.0 27.9 45.2 23.9
Multi/Unknown 1.9 20.8 48.2 29.0
International 29 37.6 46.2 13.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2.3 25.0 47.8 249
AAP 2.0 32.3 38.4 27.3
Arts & Sciences 2.3 21.5 45.5 30.7
Engineering 3.5 26.2 42.7 27.6
Human Ecology 1.6 26.5 47.9 24.1
Hotel 5.4 28.9 36.9 28.9
ILR .0 14.5 52.4 33.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell...Communicate

well orally
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers* Cornell 2.3 23.7 445 29.6
Other Ivies 3.3 23.9 42.3 30.5
Non-Ivies 3.1 243 41.3 31.4
Cornell, by sex** Female 2.6 27.3 44.6 25.4
Male 1.8 19.6 44.3 34.3
Cornell, by race** White 1.3 19.5 45.0 34.2
Asian 42 30.0 43.7 22.0
URM 2.0 27.8 40.2 30.1
Multi/Unknown 2.2 21.3 41.8 34.7
International 3.2 294 51.6 15.8
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.8 23.6 46.8 27.8
AAP 5.1 24.2 40.4 30.3
Arts & Sciences 1.7 23.0 43.8 314
Engineering 3.1 27.5 44.5 25.0
Human Ecology 3.1 24.5 46.3 26.1
Hotel 2.0 15.4 44.3 38.3
ILR 7 15.9 38.6 44.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the

following while you are at Cornell...Think critically
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell .6 11.1 44.7 43.7
Other Ivies .8 13.8 44.2 41.2
Non-Ivies 7 12.2 43.8 43.2
Cornell, by sex** Female 8 13.7 48.5 37.0
Male 2 8.2 40.3 51.2
Cornell, by race** White 3 7.6 42.0 50.1
Asian 1.2 15.7 49.1 34.0
URM 7 15.7 44.3 39.3
Multi/Unknown 3 8.5 39.6 51.6
International 7 17.3 55.4 26.6
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 7 12.4 50.8 36.1
AAP 2.0 10.1 52.5 35.4
Arts & Sciences 3 10.8 41.3 47.6
Engineering 4 10.1 40.0 494
Human Ecology 1.2 14.8 51.0 33.1
Hotel 7 12.8 45.6 40.9
ILR .0 5.6 46.2 48.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell...Understand and

use quantitative reasoning and methods
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 9 14.1 449 40.2
Other Ivies 21 21.3 43.4 33.2
Non-Ivies 1.6 18.0 44.3 36.1
Cornell, by sex** Female 1.6 17.8 47.9 32.7
Male 1 9.9 41.4 48.6
Cornell, by race** White 7 12.2 42.4 447
Asian 9 15.3 47.6 36.2
URM 1.7 17.8 48.8 31.7
Multi/Unknown 5 12.8 41.5 45.1
International 1.4 18.5 51.1 29.0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.0 16.3 49.2 33.6
AAP 41 23.7 46.4 25.8
Arts & Sciences 1.1 14.2 43.6 41.1
Engineering 1 7.5 38.4 54.0
Human Ecology 1.2 18.8 52.5 27.5
Hotel 7 17.0 49.7 32.7
ILR 7 19.3 47.6 32.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell...Read or speak a

foreign language
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 13.1 38.4 29.3 19.2
Other Ivies 10.9 35.7 30.1 23.3
Non-Ivies 13.4 37.3 29.1 20.3
Cornell, by sex Female 12.3 38.2 30.4 19.1
Male 14.0 38.7 28.0 19.3
Cornell, by race** White 16.3 42.4 25.9 15.4
Asian 7.6 39.0 34.6 18.8
URM 12.8 32.5 28.9 25.9
Multi/Unknown 12.4 35.2 31.6 20.9
International 10.0 28.7 32.3 29.0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 16.5 415 27.9 14.0
AAP 16.2 29.3 27.3 27.3
Arts & Sciences 9.4 35.0 31.7 24.0
Engineering 13.6 41.1 28.0 17.3
Human Ecology 14.8 43.2 27.6 14.4
Hotel 11.4 36.2 29.5 228
ILR 16.6 35.2 30.3 17.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell...Develop a critical

appreciation of art, music, literature, and drama
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 7.2 31.8 33.1 27.9
Other Ivies 7.2 27.0 33.3 32.6
Non-Ivies 8.3 28.5 31.9 313
Cornell, by sex** Female 5.6 28.3 35.3 30.8
Male 9.0 35.9 30.6 24.5
Cornell, by race** White 7.7 34.6 29.0 28.7
Asian 6.0 29.5 38.8 25.7
URM 5.9 26.8 37.9 29.4
Multi/Unknown 6.3 28.5 32.1 33.2
International 10.4 33.1 37.1 19.4
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 9.1 35.7 32.8 224
AAP 2.0 10.1 27.3 60.6
Arts & Sciences 5.8 27.9 33.2 33.2
Engineering 9.0 36.9 32.0 22.1
Human Ecology 7.8 29.6 38.1 24.5
Hotel 4.7 29.1 33.8 32.4
ILR 4.8 37.9 33.1 24.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell...Understand the

process of science and experimentation
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 1.9 18.1 40.4 39.7
Other Ivies 3.9 23.9 38.8 33.4
Non-Ivies 2.6 221 40.4 34.9
Cornell, by sex** Female 2.4 20.6 43.2 33.8
Male 1.2 15.2 37.2 46.4
Cornell, by race** White 14 16.9 39.2 42.5
Asian 1.2 15.8 45.1 38.0
URM 2.6 24.2 38.2 35.0
Multi/Unknown 3.0 16.4 35.9 447
International 3.2 242 44.8 27.8
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.5 15.7 43.8 39.0
AAP 5.1 34.7 38.8 214
Arts & Sciences 21 19.3 40.0 38.5
Engineering .0 49 37.3 57.8
Human Ecology 1.6 20.2 46.3 31.9
Hotel 5.4 40.3 40.9 13.4
ILR 5.5 48.3 33.8 12.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell...Create original

ideas and solutions
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 1.4 18.1 48.2 32.3
Other Ivies 21 25.9 44.4 27.6
Non-Ivies 21 25.6 45.0 27.3
Cornell, by sex** Female 1.7 22.0 49.1 27.3
Male 1.1 13.7 47.2 38.0
Cornell, by race** White .7 14.8 48.0 36.5
Asian 22 24.1 48.5 25.3
URM 3.9 22.0 43.6 30.5
Multi/Unknown .8 14.8 47.3 37.2
International 1.1 21.7 55.2 220
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2.0 22.5 479 27.6
AAP 2.0 15.2 41.4 41.4
Arts & Sciences 1.2 17.9 48.4 32.5
Engineering 1.2 15.7 45.9 37.2
Human Ecology 2.0 19.9 53.9 24.2
Hotel 7 16.9 45.3 37.2
ILR 7 12.4 57.2 29.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell.. Resolve

interpersonal conflicts constructively
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 9 13.8 48.6 36.7
Other Ivies 1.1 16.5 489 33.5
Non-Ivies 1.0 16.2 48.8 34.0
Cornell, by sex Female 8 13.2 48.1 38.0
Male 1.0 14.4 49.2 35.3
Cornell, by race** White 7 11.9 46.9 40.6
Asian 1.0 21.5 50.4 27.1
URM 1.0 8.9 47.4 42.8
Multi/Unknown 1.1 9.6 47.1 422
International 1.4 17.6 56.5 245
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.0 14.8 52.2 321
AAP 1.0 20.2 35.4 43.4
Arts & Sciences 1.3 13.0 49.3 36.4
Engineering 7 15.9 50.0 33.4
Human Ecology .8 12.9 45.7 40.6
Hotel .0 9.4 45.6 45.0
ILR 0 5.5 40.0 54.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell... Judge the merits
of arguments based on their sources, methods, and

reasoning

Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers Cornell 7 14.1 454 39.8
Other Ivies 1.0 14.7 47.1 37.2
Non-Ivies 9 14.2 46.5 38.5
Cornell, by sex** Female 1.0 16.8 46.5 35.6
Male 4 11.0 44.0 44.6
Cornell, by race** White .7 11.7 43.2 44 .4
Asian 9 18.0 50.2 31.0
URM 1.3 15.7 43.9 39.0
Multi/Unknown 5 10.4 43.0 46.0
International 4 20.3 50.4 29.0
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 1.3 15.3 47.7 35.7
AAP 1.0 17.5 44.3 37.1
Arts & Sciences 4 13.8 44.7 41.2
Engineering 6 14.5 44.6 40.3
Human Ecology .8 16.3 47.1 35.8
Hotel 7 10.1 48.6 40.5
ILR 7 6.9 37.9 54.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell.. Function

effectively as a member of a team
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 1 6.3 39.1 54.5
Other Ivies 4 7.7 42.8 49.1
Non-Ivies 2 7.7 42.5 49.6
Cornell, by sex Female 1 6.0 38.1 55.8
Male 1 6.7 40.2 52.9
Cornell, by race** White 1 5.3 34.8 59.8
Asian 0 8.3 44.7 46.9
URM 3 49 40.2 54.6
Multi/Unknown .0 5.8 34.2 60.0
International 4 94 54.0 36.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2 4.5 37.8 57.5
AAP 0 8.1 38.4 53.5
Arts & Sciences 1 8.7 40.9 50.2
Engineering 1 5.8 42.3 51.7
Human Ecology .0 4.7 35.0 60.3
Hotel .0 3.4 34.5 62.2
ILR .0 5.5 29.7 64.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell...Take a leadership

role

Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 1.8 17.3 39.7 41.3
Other Ivies 1.7 15.3 39.3 43.6
Non-Ivies 21 18.1 37.6 42.2
Cornell, by sex Female 1.7 18.3 39.0 41.0
Male 1.8 16.1 40.4 41.7
Cornell, by race** White 1.1 12.6 39.2 47.1
Asian 2.9 25.3 41.4 30.4
URM 1.6 16.4 35.1 46.9
Multi/Unknown 1.1 15.9 37.5 45.5
International 3.6 26.0 46.2 242
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 12 15.2 39.1 445
AAP 3.0 21.2 40.4 35.4
Arts & Sciences 1.9 19.5 41.2 37.4
Engineering 24 19.6 429 35.2
Human Ecology 1.6 16.7 33.9 47.9
Hotel 1.3 5.4 35.6 57.7
ILR .0 10.3 30.3 59.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell...Learn on your

own
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers Cornell 8 9.8 40.0 49.3
Other Ivies 7 10.9 40.5 47.9
Non-Ivies 6 10.9 40.4 48.1
Cornell, by sex* Female 1.0 10.8 40.8 47 4
Male 5 8.8 39.1 51.6
Cornell, by race White .6 8.7 40.0 50.7
Asian 1.2 12.4 41.1 45.3
URM 1.0 11.4 39.2 48.4
Multi/Unknown 8 8.8 37.4 53.0
International 7 9.7 42.2 47.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.3 11.9 40.3 46.4
AAP 1.0 14.1 39.4 45.5
Arts & Sciences 9 7.8 38.9 52.4
Engineering 7 7.8 39.9 51.5
Human Ecology .0 16.3 39.7 44.0
Hotel 7 12.8 43.0 43.6
ILR 0 6.9 44.1 49.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell...Relate well to

people of different races, nations, and religions
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 5 6.7 32.8 60.0
Other Ivies 7 8.2 31.1 60.1
Non-Ivies 6 9.0 32.8 57.6
Cornell, by sex Female .6 6.2 31.8 61.3
Male 3 7.3 34.0 58.4
Cornell, by race** White .6 8.0 34.7 56.7
Asian 2 7.7 36.9 55.2
URM 3 2.3 21.3 76.1
Multi/Unknown 5 2.5 25.8 71.2
International 7 9.1 36.6 53.6
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 1.2 7.5 34.2 57.1
AAP 0 6.1 27.3 66.7
Arts & Sciences 3 5.8 31.7 62.2
Engineering .0 8.1 35.7 56.2
Human Ecology .0 7.8 30.2 62.0
Hotel 1.3 4.0 30.2 64.4
ILR 1.4 4.1 31.0 63.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to do the
following while you are at Cornell...Conduct

scholarly research
Somewhat  Quite well ~ Very well

Row percentages within... Unprepared prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and peers** Cornell 5.8 28.3 40.7 252
Other Ivies 7.3 32.7 38.5 21.5
Non-Ivies 6.3 32.5 38.2 23.0
Cornell, by sex** Female 7.0 29.6 40.8 22.6
Male 4.5 26.8 40.5 28.2
Cornell, by race* White 5.2 29.4 38.8 26.6
Asian 6.5 27.5 44.2 21.8
URM 8.2 26.6 41.1 24.0
Multi/Unknown 49 25.0 39.0 31.0
International 5.8 30.7 44.5 19.0
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 5.5 30.9 39.9 23.7
AAP 8.1 34.3 38.4 19.2
Arts & Sciences 59 255 40.8 27.8
Engineering 4.5 26.6 41.3 27.7
Human Ecology 6.7 29.0 42.0 224
Hotel 6.9 33.1 46.2 13.8
ILR 9.0 33.8 34.5 22.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How many members of your class at Cornell do you know
personally? These may be people you have met and talked with in
person or communicated with online, etc.

Row percentages within... None 1 2-3 4-5 More than 5
Cornell and peers** Cornell 8.2 10.1 24.0 17.3 40.3
Other Ivies 74 7.7 21.3 18.0 45.5

Non-Ivies 8.8 10.7 25.0 17.3 38.1

Cornell, by sex** Female 6.8 9.1 22.1 17.8 44.2
Male 9.9 11.3 26.1 16.9 359

Cornell, by race* White 8.6 10.6 24.9 17.6 38.3
Asian 5.1 9.0 24.2 17.3 44.5

URM 8.5 10.8 225 13.4 44.8

Multi/Unknown 9.3 10.9 24.6 20.8 34.4

International 11.4 8.5 19.6 16.4 44.1

Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 9.1 9.7 249 15.5 40.8
AAP 7.1 10.1 20.2 14.1 48.5

Arts & Sciences 8.7 11.2 244 16.9 38.8

Engineering 8.4 10.7 25.6 17.5 37.8

Human Ecology 55 10.5 19.9 21.5 42.6

Hotel 6.8 8.8 23.6 18.2 42.6

ILR 7.6 3.4 18.6 21.4 49.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Overall, how satisfied are you that you will attend Cornell this fall?

Very Generally Generally Very
Row percentages within... satisfied satisfied =~ Ambivalent dissatisfied dissatisfied
Cornell and peers** Cornell 76.0 20.2 3.2 4 2
Other Ivies 82.4 14.5 2.7 3 2
Non-Ivies 80.6 16.0 2.6 5 3
Cornell, by sex Female 76.9 19.1 3.4 5 1
Male 75.0 21.3 3.1 3 3
Cornell, by race** White 81.9 15.1 2.5 4 1
Asian 58.2 35.0 6.0 5 3
URM 81.2 16.5 2.3 0 0
Multi/Unknown 80.1 16.3 2.8 .8 .0
International 73.8 22.7 2.8 4 4
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 81.1 16.7 1.8 2 2
AAP 81.8 15.2 1.0 1.0 1.0
Arts & Sciences 70.4 24.3 4.1 9 3
Engineering 73.0 22.8 3.9 3 .0
Human Ecology 83.2 12.9 3.9 0 0
Hotel 84.1 14.6 1.3 .0 0
ILR 80.6 16.7 2.8 .0 0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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To how many colleges or universities did you apply, counting Corne
Row percentages within... 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 or more
Cornell and peers** Cornell 154 5.8 5.1 41 5.2 6.1 5.7 7.3 7.5 10.0 5.5 6.0 3.1 29 42 1.6 12 11 .6 1.9
Other Ivies 20.7 7.1 5.5 4.3 4.6 4.7 5.6 6.6 6.3 8.5 5.1 5.0 3.7 2.8 3.1 1.8 11 7 .6 19
Non-Ivies 9.1 4.8 5.6 6.6 7.8 7.9 8.3 8.7 7.4 8.9 54 5.6 3.5 2.6 2.6 14 1.1 7 .5 15
Cornell, by sex Female 14.9 5.7 4.2 4.2 4.9 54 4.8 7.8 8.0 104 5.5 6.2 29 3.6 4.5 1.8 14 12 .6 17
Male 16.0 5.9 6.0 4.0 54 6.8 6.6 6.7 6.9 9.4 54 5.7 3.3 21 3.9 13 1.0 1.0 .5 21
Cornell, by race** White 19.6 6.8 6.5 4.0 5.9 6.4 6.6 6.7 7.2 7.5 6.2 5.1 22 2.6 29 1.0 7 7 2 12
Asian 10.9 5.3 3.4 3.4 3.2 41 2.7 8.3 7.8 12.2 5.8 7.5 6.3 3.7 6.5 19 2.7 15 1.0 17
URM 4.2 4.6 29 6.2 5.2 9.2 8.5 8.8 10.8 12.7 4.2 5.2 2.6 16 3.6 2.0 13 1.6 13 3.3
Multi/Unknown 12.7 41 2.8 3.6 5.8 5.5 6.3 7.7 8.3 12.1 5.2 8.0 19 4.7 5.5 2.2 .6 .8 .6 17
International 204 5.4 6.8 4.3 4.6 5.7 3.2 6.1 3.9 11.1 3.2 5.4 29 1.8 5.0 2.5 14 14 7 4.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 182 6.3 7.5 4.3 7.2 6.3 7.2 6.3 6.0 8.2 3.8 5.7 2.5 2.7 2.5 1.0 12 .8 2 2.0
AAP 14.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 3.0 8.0 10.0 9.0 9.0 6.0 2.0 6.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 .0 .0 .0 4.0
Arts & Sciences 18.5 6.2 4.5 3.4 3.9 5.5 4.3 6.5 6.3 113 5.3 5.6 3.3 2.5 5.6 1.6 1.8 1.0 .6 24
Engineering 11.8 5.1 4.2 3.2 4.9 4.9 5.6 8.8 9.5 12.0 7.6 6.7 3.2 3.2 3.9 1.8 .6 13 1.0 1.0
Human Ecology 10.1 3.9 4.7 4.7 7.0 9.7 4.3 6.6 8.2 5.8 5.8 8.6 4.3 3.5 4.7 19 19 19 .8 1.6
Hotel 14.7 7.3 6.0 8.0 53 8.7 4.0 7.3 4.7 8.0 53 53 2.0 4.7 4.7 .0 13 7 .0 2.0
ILR 12.5 6.9 2.8 4.2 4.9 4.2 9.7 9.0 12.5 11.1 4.9 2.8 2.8 2.8 3.5 14 7 14 7 14
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Were you accepted to
your first choice school?

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 61.1 38.9
Other Ivies 75.5 24.5
Non-lvies 62.0 38.0
Cornell, by sex Female 62.6 37.4
Male 59.5 40.5
Cornell, by race** White 69.0 31.0
Asian 43.3 56.7
URM 63.2 36.8
Multi/Unknown 56.6 43.4
International 63.9 36.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 74.4 25.6
AAP 83.8 16.2
Arts & Sciences 52.8 47.2
Engineering 48.6 51.4
Human Ecology 65.1 34.9
Hotel 89.8 10.2
ILR 70.3 29.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Among the colleges you applied to, how would you
rank Cornell?

Second Less than
Row percentages within... First choice choice  Third choice third choice
Cornell and peers** Cornell 57.6 211 14.0 7.3
Other Ivies 70.6 17.6 7.2 4.6
Non-Ivies 63.8 20.3 9.8 6.1
Cornell, by sex Female 57.8 22.4 12.9 6.9
Male 57.4 19.7 15.2 7.7
Cornell, by race** White 66.6 17.4 10.8 5.2
Asian 41.4 23.9 22.0 12.8
URM 52.5 29.5 15.4 2.6
Multi/Unknown 51.1 24.9 13.3 10.8
International 62.0 19.4 11.8 6.8
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 67.8 19.4 8.7 4.0
AAP 76.8 15.2 6.1 2.0
Arts & Sciences 50.2 219 17.5 10.3
Engineering 47.0 24.5 19.0 9.5
Human Ecology 61.4 224 10.6 55
Hotel 88.6 6.7 3.4 1.3
ILR 63.9 22.2 10.4 3.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How many times did you take the SAT?

Row percentages within... None 1 time 2 times 3 times 4+ times
Cornell and peers** Cornell 5.5 18.3 46.8 26.1 3.4
Other Ivies 6.5 239 46.3 20.3 3.0
Non-Ivies 11.2 225 43.0 20.5 2.9
Cornell, by sex Female 4.8 18.5 46.4 26.8 3.6
Male 6.2 18.0 47.3 25.4 3.2
Cornell, by race** White 8.0 21.6 46.4 20.8 3.2
Asian 2.4 15.3 46.6 33.5 22
URM 4.6 12.8 53.3 25.7 3.6
Multi/Unknown 49 18.4 50.3 24.2 22
International 14 13.6 37.6 39.1 8.2
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 6.7 19.6 49.3 22.0 2.3
AAP 5.0 8.0 46.0 31.0 10.0
Arts & Sciences 4.8 18.6 46.6 27.1 2.8
Engineering 3.8 19.6 47.9 24.6 42
Human Ecology 4.7 18.9 46.5 26.8 3.1
Hotel 13.7 10.3 32.9 39.0 4.1
ILR 6.3 17.4 47.2 26.4 2.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How many times did you take the ACT?

Row percentages within... None 1 time 2 times 3 times 4+ times
Cornell and peers** Cornell 442 30.1 16.8 7.2 1.8
Other Ivies 50.8 24.1 16.3 6.9 1.9
Non-Ivies 36.6 27.3 21.1 10.9 42
Cornell, by sex Female 42.8 294 18.0 7.4 2.3
Male 45.8 30.8 15.3 6.8 1.2
Cornell, by race** White 36.5 34.0 19.2 8.0 2.3
Asian 53.2 27.3 11.9 5.8 1.8
URM 35.6 32.9 20.3 9.2 2.0
Multi/Unknown 40.1 30.0 21.0 7.8 1.1
International 81.1 11.9 4.5 25 0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 36.9 34.4 18.7 7.6 24
AAP 50.0 27.1 11.5 10.4 1.0
Arts & Sciences 51.7 269 15.1 5.4 9
Engineering 46.7 30.7 15.1 55 2.0
Human Ecology 37.8 28.2 22.8 10.4 .8
Hotel 36.7 30.9 14.4 11.5 6.5
ILR 29.0 33.3 23.2 13.0 1.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 50 of 118



2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

Did you take an SAT
prep class?

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 51.6 484
Other Ivies 42.7 57.3
Non-Ivies 41.1 58.9
Cornell, by sex** Female 54.8 45.2
Male 47.9 52.1
Cornell, by race** White 47.6 52.4
Asian 65.5 34.5
URM 45.3 54.7
Multi/Unknown 445 55.5
International 56.4 43.6
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 50.1 49.9
AAP 58.5 41.5
Arts & Sciences 49.7 50.3
Engineering 49.0 51.0
Human Ecology 61.7 38.3
Hotel 57.6 424
ILR 53.8 46.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Did you take an ACT
prep class?

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 11.6 88.4
Other Ivies 11.0 89.0
Non-Ivies 16.1 83.9
Cornell, by sex Female 11.5 88.5
Male 11.6 88.4
Cornell, by race** White 16.3 83.7
Asian 6.2 93.8
URM 9.5 90.5
Multi/Unknown 8.1 91.9
International 4.8 95.2
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 13.9 86.1
AAP 12.8 87.2
Arts & Sciences 9.7 90.3
Engineering 8.2 91.8
Human Ecology 13.9 86.1
Hotel 17.8 82.2
ILR 19.6 80.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 51 of 118



2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

How important is it that Cornell provides you with
the following...A broad liberal arts education

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 7.5 34.7 359 219
Other Ivies 2.6 21.6 42.1 33.7
Non-Ivies 5.7 31.1 39.8 23.4
Cornell, by sex** Female 5.5 31.8 38.4 24.3
Male 9.8 38.0 33.1 19.2
Cornell, by race** White 8.8 35.5 35.2 20.5
Asian 6.1 37.8 37.3 18.8
URM 9.9 31.4 34.7 24.1
Multi/Unknown 6.8 35.5 38.0 19.7
International 2.2 26.3 35.6 36.0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 10.0 41.3 33.3 15.5
AAP 7.2 30.9 36.1 25.8
Arts & Sciences 2.7 18.2 415 37.6
Engineering 13.0 47.6 28.5 11.0
Human Ecology 3.5 36.8 40.3 19.4
Hotel 8.6 49.7 29.8 11.9
ILR 7.6 33.1 46.2 13.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is it that Cornell provides you with
the following...Opportunities to develop skills
valuable in the workforce

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 7 5.4 31.9 62.0
Other Ivies 5 7.5 33.9 58.1
Non-Ivies 5 6.9 34.2 58.3
Cornell, by sex** Female .6 4.4 30.5 64.5
Male 9 6.5 33.4 59.2
Cornell, by race** White 9 6.4 34.0 58.7
Asian 3 4.1 29.4 66.2
URM 1.0 2.0 25.7 714
Multi/Unknown 3 4.3 32.1 63.3
International 7 8.3 33.1 57.9
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 7 4.8 32.2 62.3
AAP 1.0 52 32.0 61.9
Arts & Sciences 1.1 7.0 34.0 57.9
Engineering 1 52 31.6 63.1
Human Ecology .8 43 33.3 61.6
Hotel 2.0 2.6 20.5 74.8
ILR 0 3.4 26.9 69.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important 1s 1t that Cornell provides you with
the following...Contact with individuals whose
backgrounds (e.g., race, socioeconomic status,

nationality, sexual orientation) are different from

your own
Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 3.9 27.0 39.4 29.7
Other Ivies 21 19.5 40.9 37.5
Non-Ivies 3.5 26.0 413 29.2
Cornell, by sex** Female 2.6 21.9 43.1 32.3
Male 5.3 32.8 35.2 26.7
Cornell, by race** White 5.0 33.6 38.9 22.5
Asian 2.4 21.7 40.9 35.0
URM 2.6 17.8 37.3 42.2
Multi/Unknown 5.4 25.1 38.4 31.1
International 4 18.7 42.4 38.5
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 4.5 29.2 38.7 27.6
AAP 21 16.5 47.4 34.0
Arts & Sciences 3.9 22.8 39.9 33.4
Engineering 4.6 33.1 35.5 26.8
Human Ecology 23 22.5 45.7 29.5
Hotel 3.3 24.0 44.0 28.7
ILR 1.4 33.1 37.9 27.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is it that Cornell provides you with
the following...Opportunities to discover and pursue
your intellectual passion

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 4 2.3 21.3 76.1
Other Ivies 2 1.4 18.8 79.7
Non-Ivies 3 1.8 21.0 76.9
Cornell, by sex Female A4 1.8 20.7 77.2
Male 4 2.9 22.0 74.8
Cornell, by race White 3 2.5 22.1 75.1
Asian 3 3.0 23.2 73.4
URM 7 2.0 17.1 80.3
Multi/Unknown 3 5 19.0 80.2
International 7 2.2 20.9 76.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 3 2.7 24.0 73.0
AAP 1.0 1.0 16.7 81.3
Arts & Sciences 1 21 18.9 78.9
Engineering 3 2.2 22.5 75.0
Human Ecology .8 1.2 18.8 79.3
Hotel 2.0 53 26.7 66.0
ILR 0 1.4 21.4 77.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with
the following...Experiences that help you develop
and clarify a personal code of values or ethics

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 2.1 15.8 40.2 41.8
Other Ivies 1.7 16.9 41.4 40.1
Non-Ivies 1.8 18.1 42.4 37.8
Cornell, by sex** Female 1.7 13.4 39.6 45.2
Male 2.6 18.5 40.9 37.9
Cornell, by race** White 2.8 18.1 42.3 36.8
Asian 1.7 12.2 40.0 46.1
URM 2.3 13.5 34.9 49.3
Multi/Unknown 14 17.8 38.8 421
International 7 12.3 38.3 48.7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 1.8 14.7 43.0 40.5
AAP 3.1 15.5 33.0 48.5
Arts & Sciences 2.3 14.7 37.9 45.0
Engineering 24 19.6 41.7 36.4
Human Ecology 1.2 10.9 43.0 45.0
Hotel 2.0 17.3 38.0 42.7
ILR 2.1 16.6 39.3 42.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is it that Cornell provides you with
the following...Skills for lifelong learning

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important  important Essential
Cornell and peers Cornell 5 4.7 299 64.8
Other Ivies 3 45 31.1 64.1
Non-Ivies 4 4.7 31.8 63.1
Cornell, by sex* Female .6 4.3 28.0 67.1
Male 4 5.3 32.2 62.2
Cornell, by race White 5 5.8 31.8 61.9
Asian 5 42 29.2 66.1
URM 7 2.0 25.0 72.4
Multi/Unknown 3 49 30.0 64.9
International 7 3.6 27.6 68.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 7 4.7 30.6 64.1
AAP 1.0 21 27.8 69.1
Arts & Sciences 2 3.9 30.7 65.2
Engineering 3 5.6 29.9 64.2
Human Ecology 1.2 3.1 30.6 65.1
Hotel 2.0 8.0 26.0 64.0
ILR .0 7.6 26.9 65.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with
the following...A global perspective

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 1.1 10.0 37.6 51.4
Other Ivies 7 8.5 35.7 55.1
Non-Ivies 1.2 13.6 39.7 45.5
Cornell, by sex** Female .7 7.7 34.3 57.3
Male 15 12.6 41.3 44.6
Cornell, by race** White 1.3 129 39.0 46.8
Asian 7 8.6 39.2 51.5
URM 1.0 7.9 29.6 61.5
Multi/Unknown 1.4 8.5 39.6 50.5
International 7 29 33.1 63.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 8 11.6 39.3 48.3
AAP 1.0 52 29.9 63.9
Arts & Sciences 1.1 9.4 37.8 51.8
Engineering 1.0 13.0 39.4 46.7
Human Ecology 1.2 5.1 37.0 56.8
Hotel 4.0 7.3 28.0 60.7
ILR 0 6.9 35.9 57.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is it that Cornell provides you with
the following...Deep expertise in a specific discipline
or area of study

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 5 6.3 29.0 64.2
Other Ivies 4 10.0 33.7 55.9
Non-Ivies 4 7.5 33.3 58.7
Cornell, by sex Female 5 59 30.5 63.1
Male 5 6.7 27.3 65.5
Cornell, by race** White 4 8.2 29.4 62.0
Asian 5 42 31.2 64.1
URM 7 3.9 22.0 73.4
Multi/Unknown .8 4.6 26.2 68.3
International 7 5.8 33.5 60.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 5 5.0 27.8 66.7
AAP 1.0 5.2 21.6 722
Arts & Sciences 4 8.2 30.8 60.6
Engineering 1 3.6 26.5 69.7
Human Ecology .8 5.8 32.2 61.2
Hotel 2.0 10.0 24.7 63.3
ILR 7 9.7 38.6 51.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How confident are you that this will be the right major for you?

Not
confident at  Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... all confident ~ confident  Confident confident
Cornell and peers** Cornell 9.6 9.6 242 33.5 23.1
Other Ivies 20.4 14.6 26.7 25.9 12.4
Non-Ivies 16.3 12.4 25.4 29.6 16.3
Cornell, by sex Female 10.3 9.6 23.1 34.4 22.7
Male 8.9 9.6 25.5 325 235
Cornell, by race** White 9.0 9.0 24.6 32.0 25.4
Asian 12.1 13.7 25.8 33.5 14.9
URM 8.0 5.7 20.7 34.0 31.7
Multi/Unknown 9.9 7.2 227 37.0 23.2
International 8.6 11.5 24.5 35.6 19.8
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 4.7 6.7 21.0 36.5 31.0
AAP 6.1 4.1 19.4 33.7 36.7
Arts & Sciences 16.9 10.5 249 30.3 17.3
Engineering 9.2 13.2 33.6 30.3 13.7
Human Ecology 43 9.3 18.7 41.2 26.5
Hotel 14 5.4 6.1 33.3 53.7
ILR 5.5 6.2 17.2 43.4 27.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Get a job to

help pay for college expenses
Not at all A little Somewhat

Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers* Cornell 11.0 20.6 24.3 44.0
Other Ivies 13.5 20.9 225 43.1

Non-Ivies 12.3 20.7 24.0 43.0

Cornell, by sex** Female 10.2 19.7 22.4 47.7
Male 11.9 21.7 26.5 39.9

Cornell, by race** White 15.0 23.6 22.7 38.7
Asian 7.5 18.7 30.3 43.4

URM 3.9 11.2 21.4 63.5

Multi/Unknown 6.6 13.4 22.2 57.8

International 12.3 30.0 25.6 32.1

Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 10.7 16.5 24.0 48.8
AAP 9.2 25.5 27.6 37.8

Arts & Sciences 12.0 20.6 24.8 42.7

Engineering 8.6 22.0 25.8 43.5

Human Ecology 11.3 21.8 249 42.0

Hotel 16.9 223 16.9 439

ILR 11.8 24.3 20.1 43.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Participate
in community service as part of a course (e.g.,

service-learning course)
Not at all A little Somewhat

Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers Cornell 8.0 33.6 38.5 20.0
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies
Cornell, by sex** Female 7.1 30.3 37.5 25.1
Male 9.1 37.3 39.5 14.1
Cornell, by race** White 8.1 37.2 38.1 16.7
Asian 8.4 31.0 39.5 21.1
URM 6.6 25.5 39.7 28.1
Multi/Unknown 8.7 36.6 33.6 21.0
International 7.6 25.8 43.3 23.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 5.8 30.4 40.9 229
AAP 2.0 34.7 44.9 18.4
Arts & Sciences 8.8 34.4 37.8 19.0
Engineering 11.4 40.7 34.0 13.8
Human Ecology 3.5 23.8 43.0 29.7
Hotel 8.1 27.5 40.3 24.2
ILR 6.9 29.0 40.0 24.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Participate

in community service not as part of a course
Not at all A little Somewhat

Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers Cornell 7.3 26.0 34.0 32.7
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies
Cornell, by sex** Female 4.0 194 34.2 424
Male 11.0 33.5 33.9 21.6
Cornell, by race** White 9.0 29.1 32.5 29.4
Asian 4.3 23.4 36.0 36.3
URM 3.3 22.0 30.6 44.1
Multi/Unknown 9.6 242 33.2 33.0
International 6.5 23.2 42.0 28.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 6.7 23.2 36.6 33.6
AAP 2.0 32.7 36.7 28.6
Arts & Sciences 7.8 24.5 33.6 34.0
Engineering 9.6 33.6 324 244
Human Ecology 1.9 16.7 35.8 45.5
Hotel 10.1 24.8 38.9 26.2
ILR 4.9 22.9 24.3 47.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Study

abroad

Not at all A little Somewhat
Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers** Cornell 10.5 22.8 28.5 38.3
Other Ivies 7.9 17.9 26.8 47.5
Non-Ivies 7.4 16.6 26.8 49.1
Cornell, by sex** Female 6.3 17.8 27.8 48.2
Male 15.2 28.5 29.3 27.0
Cornell, by race** White 9.6 20.5 28.5 41.4
Asian 13.3 29.2 29.4 28.2
URM 6.6 18.5 29.8 45.0
Multi/Unknown 8.5 19.7 27.3 44.5
International 15.5 29.5 26.6 284
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 8.5 21.8 28.2 415
AAP 0 6.1 17.3 76.5
Arts & Sciences 9.5 23.0 30.7 36.7
Engineering 18.2 30.5 30.2 21.1
Human Ecology 8.6 17.9 249 48.6
Hotel 3.3 20.7 27.3 48.7
ILR 4.1 9.7 22.1 64.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Transfer to

another institution
Not at all A little Somewhat

Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers** Cornell 79.9 16.4 2.7 9
Other Ivies 87.9 10.1 1.5 .6

Non-Ivies 83.9 13.3 22 6

Cornell, by sex Female 80.2 16.6 2.4 8
Male 79.6 16.2 3.2 1.0

Cornell, by race** White 85.9 12.4 1.1 .6
Asian 70.8 224 4.8 21

URM 77.6 18.4 3.0 1.0

Multi/Unknown 81.5 14.6 3.6 3

International 70.4 23.5 5.1 1.1

Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 83.0 14.2 1.7 1.2
AAP 76.5 20.4 3.1 .0

Arts & Sciences 76.7 19.1 3.6 .6

Engineering 78.8 16.5 3.1 1.7

Human Ecology 82.0 15.2 2.7 .0

Hotel 84.5 12.8 14 14

ILR 87.6 11.0 1.4 .0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Work with a

professor on a research project
Not at all A little Somewhat

Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers** Cornell 2.3 18.0 419 37.8
Other Ivies 1.9 19.3 41.0 37.8

Non-Ivies 1.8 18.2 39.6 40.4

Cornell, by sex* Female 2.9 18.1 40.4 38.6
Male 15 17.9 43.6 37.0

Cornell, by race White 2.1 18.6 42.9 36.4
Asian 2.4 16.0 38.1 43.5

URM 2.6 21.5 44.2 31.7

Multi/Unknown 2.5 17.2 44.3 36.1

International 2.2 16.5 39.6 41.7

Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 3.8 17.8 42.6 35.8
AAP 51 27.6 439 23.5

Arts & Sciences 6 16.5 415 413

Engineering 1.0 12.7 42.6 43.7

Human Ecology 1.2 12.9 43.4 42.6

Hotel 10.1 39.2 38.5 12.2

ILR 4.8 359 37.2 22.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Do

independent study (self-designed credit courses)
Not at all A little Somewhat

Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers Cornell 15.7 443 28.9 11.0
Other Ivies 15.9 445 289 10.6

Non-Ivies 15.2 45.3 29.2 10.3

Cornell, by sex** Female 16.6 46.1 27.5 9.8
Male 14.6 42.3 30.5 12.5

Cornell, by race** White 16.2 47.1 27.2 9.5
Asian 15.2 43.6 29.4 11.8

URM 18.8 38.0 31.0 12.2

Multi/Unknown 18.1 44.5 27.2 10.2

International 7.7 38.8 36.3 17.2

Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 16.8 43.5 29.5 10.2
AAP 11.3 45.4 26.8 16.5

Arts & Sciences 13.4 41.5 31.9 13.1

Engineering 16.3 46.8 26.4 10.5

Human Ecology 14.1 48.2 28.2 9.4

Hotel 223 41.9 30.4 5.4

ILR 21.4 49.0 20.7 9.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 59 of 118



2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Have an

internship

Not at all A little Somewhat
Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers** Cornell 6 59 28.8 64.7
Other Ivies 4 5.9 26.2 67.5
Non-Ivies 7 6.2 29.1 64.0
Cornell, by sex** Female 4 49 26.9 67.9
Male 9 7.1 31.0 61.1
Cornell, by race White .6 6.7 29.3 63.5
Asian 3 4.8 28.3 66.6
URM 0 5.6 29.3 65.1
Multi/Unknown 1.4 5.2 31.0 62.5
International 1.1 5.7 244 68.8
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.0 52 32.3 61.5
AAP 0 7.1 28.6 64.3
Arts & Sciences 1.0 7.9 30.9 60.2
Engineering 1 6.8 30.4 62.7
Human Ecology .8 2.7 30.0 66.5
Hotel .0 2.0 8.0 90.0
ILR 0 0 12.4 87.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Join student

club or organization
Not at all A little Somewhat

Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers** Cornell .6 3.6 18.1 77.7
Other Ivies 4 2.9 12.4 84.4

Non-Ivies 5 3.2 14.6 81.7

Cornell, by sex** Female 3 2.1 14.5 83.1
Male 1.0 5.3 222 715

Cornell, by race White 7 3.7 17.5 78.1
Asian 7 24 17.3 79.7

URM 3 3.3 20.5 75.9

Multi/Unknown 3 3.6 15.3 80.8

International 7 6.1 240 69.2

Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.0 5.2 19.8 74.0
AAP 0 10.2 20.4 69.4

Arts & Sciences 6 3.0 17.6 78.8

Engineering 1 3.2 21.9 74.7

Human Ecology .8 4 11.4 87.5

Hotel .0 6.7 16.7 76.7

ILR 1.4 1.4 7.6 89.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Participate

in intercollegiate athletics (NCAA)
Not at all A little Somewhat

Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers** Cornell 55.9 255 7.5 11.1
Other Ivies 51.1 222 9.5 17.3

Non-Ivies 54.9 225 8.8 13.8

Cornell, by sex* Female 58.6 24.1 6.8 10.5
Male 52.8 27.1 8.2 11.9

Cornell, by race** White 54.7 23.3 7.0 15.0
Asian 62.3 27.4 6.0 4.3

URM 54.9 24.3 10.2 10.5

Multi/Unknown 52.6 26.0 11.5 9.9

International 53.6 32.7 4.7 9.0

Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 46.9 25.0 8.7 19.5
AAP 58.2 30.6 7.1 4.1

Arts & Sciences 57.4 24.0 7.2 11.4

Engineering 59.8 27.2 6.6 6.4

Human Ecology 60.5 24.6 7.4 7.4

Hotel 50.0 31.1 10.8 8.1

ILR 60.0 20.7 6.2 13.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Join a

fraternity or sorority
Not at all A little Somewhat

Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers Cornell 31.7 31.7 211 15.6
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies
Cornell, by sex** Female 32.1 28.1 21.0 18.8
Male 31.1 35.7 21.2 12.0
Cornell, by race** White 28.7 26.3 22.9 22.1
Asian 37.4 39.1 17.9 5.6
URM 32.3 30.4 228 14.5
Multi/Unknown 32.3 31.5 22.2 14.0
International 32.5 44.0 15.5 7.9
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 30.3 29.0 22.8 17.8
AAP 36.7 39.8 11.2 12.2
Arts & Sciences 33.7 32.7 20.3 13.4
Engineering 35.6 35.8 20.1 8.5
Human Ecology 29.3 28.5 19.1 23.0
Hotel 20.1 25.5 25.5 28.9
ILR 17.4 22.2 29.9 30.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Take on a
leadership role in a campus committee, student

organization, or other non-academic project
Not at all A little Somewhat

Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers Cornell 4.8 26.2 39.3 29.7
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies
Cornell, by sex** Female 3.6 23.4 39.4 33.6
Male 6.2 29.4 39.2 25.2
Cornell, by race* White 5.6 27.9 37.6 29.0
Asian 2.9 24.7 42.8 29.5
URM 4.6 23.8 35.0 36.6
Multi/Unknown 49 28.0 40.4 26.6
International 5.1 21.7 43.5 29.7
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 6.0 26.3 40.4 27.3
AAP 5.1 31.6 38.8 24.5
Arts & Sciences 3.9 27.4 39.6 29.1
Engineering 7.0 31.2 39.4 224
Human Ecology 2.7 19.6 37.3 40.4
Hotel 1.3 14.1 47.0 37.6
ILR 2.1 14.5 28.3 55.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While at Cornell, how likely are you to...Use

multicultural services
Not at all A little Somewhat

Row percentages within... likely likely likely Very likely
Cornell and peers Cornell 26.2 35.3 259 12.6
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies
Cornell, by sex** Female 24.0 32.6 28.5 14.9
Male 28.7 38.4 23.0 10.0
Cornell, by race** White 42.1 37.5 15.7 4.6
Asian 12.2 35.6 38.1 14.1
URM 3.6 30.4 30.7 35.3
Multi/Unknown 229 35.1 28.7 13.3
International 59 29.6 41.5 23.0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 28.4 35.8 23.6 12.2
AAP 11.5 34.4 41.7 12.5
Arts & Sciences 24.8 34.1 26.1 15.0
Engineering 30.7 38.7 22.5 8.1
Human Ecology 24.3 30.7 27.5 17.5
Hotel 16.3 32.0 38.8 12.9
ILR 26.4 36.8 24.3 12.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how
interested are you in...Discussing intellectual ideas

with other students outside of class
Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested  interested  interested  interested

Cornell and peers Cornell 7 7.2 32.6 59.5
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female .8 6.8 33.6 58.8
Male 6 7.7 315 60.2
Cornell, by race** White 5 8.8 31.9 58.8
Asian 14 6.3 39.4 52.9
URM 1.3 4.0 32.5 62.3
Multi/Unknown .0 6.6 27.3 66.1
International 7 54 28.9 65.0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.3 11.7 34.8 52.1
AAP 21 3.1 29.9 64.9
Arts & Sciences 4 5.6 27.7 66.2
Engineering .8 57 36.8 56.6
Human Ecology 4 5.8 30.0 63.8
Hotel .0 12.0 38.7 49.3
ILR .0 6.3 34.0 59.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how
interested are you in...Seeking advice from faculty on

your academic plans
Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested  interested  interested  interested

Cornell and peers Cornell 2 4.0 28.3 67.5
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex** Female 1 3.1 24.8 721
Male 4 5.1 32.2 62.3
Cornell, by race* White 1 4.6 27.2 68.1
Asian 7 4.8 30.5 64.0
URM 0 2.3 27.8 69.9
Multi/Unknown 0 2.8 31.8 65.5
International .0 3.3 24.6 72.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2 3.4 28.7 67.8
AAP 0 4.1 26.8 69.1
Arts & Sciences 2 3.3 26.0 70.4
Engineering 1 6.2 324 61.3
Human Ecology 4 23 19.5 77.8
Hotel 7 4.7 34.7 60.0
ILR 0 2.8 30.6 66.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how
interested are you in...Having intellectual discussions

with faculty members outside of class
Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested  interested  interested  interested

Cornell and peers Cornell 8 7.2 36.2 55.8
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 7 6.7 37.3 55.3
Male 8 7.7 35.0 56.5
Cornell, by race** White 8 7.9 35.5 55.8
Asian 1.0 8.5 42.1 48.4
URM 7 4.3 37.2 57.8
Multi/Unknown 6 6.9 33.7 58.8
International 4 4.0 29.7 65.9
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 1.3 9.2 37.1 52.3
AAP 21 3.1 30.9 63.9
Arts & Sciences 4 54 32.2 62.0
Engineering .6 8.1 42.2 49.2
Human Ecology 1.2 4.7 34.2 59.9
Hotel 7 12.1 38.9 48.3
ILR .0 7.7 33.6 58.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how
interested are you in...Having coffee or dining with a

faculty member
Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested  interested  interested  interested

Cornell and peers Cornell 2.5 17.8 37.2 424
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 2.7 17.0 37.0 43.3
Male 22 18.8 37.5 41.5
Cornell, by race* White 2.9 18.4 36.3 42.4
Asian 2.4 18.8 41.5 37.4
URM 2.7 19.3 36.9 41.2
Multi/Unknown 22 18.5 34.2 45.2
International 1.1 10.8 37.2 50.9
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 3.9 22.0 35.6 38.5
AAP 21 14.4 33.0 50.5
Arts & Sciences 1.7 14.7 36.1 47.5
Engineering 2.8 21.5 41.5 34.1
Human Ecology 1.9 13.6 33.1 51.4
Hotel 1.3 14.7 42.0 42.0
ILR 2.8 15.3 35.4 46.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how
interested are you in...Taking courses offered outside

your undergraduate college
Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested  interested  interested  interested

Cornell and peers Cornell 1.8 10.3 30.5 57.4
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex** Female 1.6 8.7 27.3 62.5
Male 2.0 12.2 34.2 51.6
Cornell, by race White 15 9.5 30.8 58.1
Asian 29 10.4 32.9 53.8
URM 1.3 11.3 25.5 61.9
Multi/Unknown 1.9 12.2 28.2 57.7
International 7 10.8 32.9 55.6
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2.3 10.4 27.9 59.4
AAP 1.0 5.2 19.6 74.2
Arts & Sciences 1.1 11.2 36.7 51.1
Engineering 2.5 13.0 31.6 52.9
Human Ecology 4 6.6 23.0 70.0
Hotel 4.0 4.7 32.0 59.3
ILR 7 7.6 16.0 75.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Academic
information from faculty:

email

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 3.3 96.7
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 2.7 97.3
Male 3.9 96.1
Cornell, by race White 3.2 96.8
Asian 29 97.1
URM 2.3 97.7
Multi/Unknown 3.3 96.7
International 53 94.7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 4.0 96.0
AAP 2.0 98.0
Arts & Sciences 3.6 96.4
Engineering 3.3 96.7
Human Ecology 4 99.6
Hotel 4.0 96.0
ILR 2.8 97.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Official

information from
Cornell: email

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 2.8 97.2
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex** Female 2.1 97.9
Male 3.7 96.3
Cornell, by race* White 2.6 97.4
Asian 24 97.6
URM 2.3 97.7
Multi/Unknown 2.4 97.6
International 6.0 94.0
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 3.3 96.7
AAP 1.0 99.0
Arts & Sciences 3.1 96.9
Engineering 3.0 97.0
Human Ecology 8 99.2
Hotel 2.6 97.4
ILR 2.8 97.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Critical or
emergency information
from Cornell: email

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 14.9 85.1
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 14.6 85.4
Male 15.2 84.8
Cornell, by race** White 17.2 82.8
Asian 11.0 89.0
URM 14.4 85.6
Multi/Unknown 114 88.6
International 16.9 83.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 18.0 82.0
AAP 12.1 87.9
Arts & Sciences 13.1 86.9
Engineering 14.6 85.4
Human Ecology 12.1 87.9
Hotel 18.5 81.5
ILR 17.9 82.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 66 of 118



2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Student

groups and social events
at Cornell: email

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 28.4 71.6
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 29.5 70.5
Male 27.2 72.8
Cornell, by race White 29.7 70.3
Asian 25.8 74.2
URM 29.8 70.2
Multi/Unknown 27.9 72.1
International 27.1 729
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 29.9 70.1
AAP 30.3 69.7
Arts & Sciences 26.6 73.4
Engineering 28.3 71.7
Human Ecology 28.0 72.0
Hotel 29.8 70.2
ILR 33.1 66.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Personal

communications with

family: email

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 37.4 62.6
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 38.2 61.8
Male 36.6 63.4
Cornell, by race** White 38.3 61.7
Asian 32.3 67.7
URM 47.9 52.1
Multi/Unknown 36.3 63.7
International 34.5 65.5
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 39.3 60.7
AAP 35.4 64.6
Arts & Sciences 35.1 64.9
Engineering 34.5 65.5
Human Ecology 38.5 61.5
Hotel 44.4 55.6
ILR 51.7 48.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Personal

communications with

friends: email

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 52.5 47.5
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 51.9 48.1
Male 53.3 46.7
Cornell, by race** White 58.5 415
Asian 42.4 57.6
URM 53.8 46.2
Multi/Unknown 52.3 47.7
International 43.7 56.3
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 54.1 459
AAP 44.4 55.6
Arts & Sciences 50.6 494
Engineering 51.2 48.8
Human Ecology 55.3 447
Hotel 58.9 41.1
ILR 59.3 40.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Academic
information from faculty:

text

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 71.0 29.0
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 71.9 28.1
Male 70.0 30.0
Cornell, by race White 71.6 28.4
Asian 70.9 29.1
URM 67.9 32.1
Multi/Unknown 72.6 27.4
International 69.4 30.6
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 67.0 33.0
AAP 72.7 27.3
Arts & Sciences 71.8 28.2
Engineering 74.6 254
Human Ecology 71.6 28.4
Hotel 69.5 30.5
ILR 63.4 36.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Official

information from
Cornell: text

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 81.6 184
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 81.8 18.2
Male 814 18.6
Cornell, by race** White 84.8 15.2
Asian 79.4 20.6
URM 77.0 23.0
Multi/Unknown 81.6 18.4
International 76.1 239
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 80.5 19.5
AAP 90.9 9.1
Arts & Sciences 80.3 19.7
Engineering 84.8 15.2
Human Ecology 81.7 18.3
Hotel 76.8 23.2
ILR 77.2 22.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Critical or
emergency information
from Cornell: text

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 38.4 61.6
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 39.7 60.3
Male 36.9 63.1
Cornell, by race** White 35.3 64.7
Asian 42.1 57.9
URM 423 57.7
Multi/Unknown 35.2 64.8
International 45.1 54.9
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 34.5 65.5
AAP 39.4 60.6
Arts & Sciences 40.6 59.4
Engineering 38.3 61.7
Human Ecology 412 58.8
Hotel 41.1 58.9
ILR 31.7 68.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 69 of 118



2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Student

groups and social events
at Cornell: text

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 55.7 443
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 55.9 44.1
Male 55.6 444
Cornell, by race** White 55.9 44.1
Asian 55.4 44.6
URM 48.9 51.1
Multi/Unknown 54.5 455
International 64.8 35.2
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 51.8 48.2
AAP 65.7 34.3
Arts & Sciences 58.8 41.2
Engineering 56.7 43.3
Human Ecology 53.3 46.7
Hotel 55.6 444
ILR 45.5 54.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Personal

communications with

family: text

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 23.6 76.4
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex* Female 21.8 78.2
Male 25.7 74.3
Cornell, by race** White 17.7 82.3
Asian 32.3 67.7
URM 19.3 80.7
Multi/Unknown 18.4 81.6
International 454 54.6
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 18.5 81.5
AAP 26.3 73.7
Arts & Sciences 26.8 73.2
Engineering 28.4 71.6
Human Ecology 18.7 81.3
Hotel 18.5 81.5
ILR 12.4 87.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Personal

communications with

friends: text

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 14.8 85.2
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex* Female 13.5 86.5
Male 16.4 83.6
Cornell, by race** White 104 89.6
Asian 18.9 81.1
URM 16.7 83.3
Multi/Unknown 13.3 86.7
International 27.5 725
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 114 88.6
AAP 14.1 85.9
Arts & Sciences 16.8 83.2
Engineering 17.2 82.8
Human Ecology 11.3 88.7
Hotel 17.2 82.8
ILR 8.3 91.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Academic
information from faculty:

Facebook

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 80.0 20.0
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex* Female 81.4 18.6
Male 78.4 21.6
Cornell, by race** White 82.6 17.4
Asian 70.4 29.6
URM 83.3 16.7
Multi/Unknown 82.4 17.6
International 80.6 19.4
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 80.0 20.0
AAP 79.8 20.2
Arts & Sciences 80.4 19.6
Engineering 80.1 19.9
Human Ecology 75.1 249
Hotel 84.1 15.9
ILR 80.7 19.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Official

information from
Cornell: Facebook

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 91.0 9.0
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 92.0 8.0
Male 90.0 10.0
Cornell, by race** White 93.1 6.9
Asian 84.8 15.2
URM 92.1 7.9
Multi/Unknown 93.0 7.0
International 90.5 9.5
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 91.7 8.3
AAP 90.9 9.1
Arts & Sciences 90.5 9.5
Engineering 90.9 9.1
Human Ecology 90.7 9.3
Hotel 914 8.6
ILR 92.4 7.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Critical or
emergency information
from Cornell: Facebook

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 76.0 24.0
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 76.8 23.2
Male 75.1 249
Cornell, by race** White 76.9 23.1
Asian 67.6 324
URM 82.0 18.0
Multi/Unknown 78.9 21.1
International 78.9 21.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 76.1 239
AAP 72.7 27.3
Arts & Sciences 77.1 22.9
Engineering 74.9 25.1
Human Ecology 73.2 26.8
Hotel 77.5 225
ILR 79.3 20.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Student

groups and social events
at Cornell: Facebook

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 30.8 69.2
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 30.1 69.9
Male 31.6 68.4
Cornell, by race** White 30.2 69.8
Asian 24.7 75.3
URM 39.7 60.3
Multi/Unknown 28.2 71.8
International 40.5 59.5
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 31.0 69.0
AAP 222 77.8
Arts & Sciences 31.9 68.1
Engineering 33.9 66.1
Human Ecology 241 75.9
Hotel 29.8 70.2
ILR 26.2 73.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Personal

communications with

family: Facebook

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 57.2 42.8
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 56.6 434
Male 57.9 421
Cornell, by race** White 54.5 45.5
Asian 60.5 39.5
URM 56.4 43.6
Multi/Unknown 56.1 43.9
International 65.8 34.2
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 54.0 46.0
AAP 56.6 43.4
Arts & Sciences 60.3 39.7
Engineering 58.3 41.7
Human Ecology 50.6 49.4
Hotel 57.6 424
ILR 57.2 42.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Personal

communications with

friends: Facebook

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 23.1 76.9
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex* Female 21.5 78.5
Male 24.9 75.1
Cornell, by race** White 22.7 77.3
Asian 19.3 80.7
URM 31.8 68.2
Multi/Unknown 20.9 79.1
International 26.8 73.2
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 22.3 77.7
AAP 16.2 83.8
Arts & Sciences 24.0 76.0
Engineering 25.5 74.5
Human Ecology 15.2 84.8
Hotel 25.2 74.8
ILR 25.5 74.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Academic
information from faculty:

Twitter

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 97.4 2.6
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex** Female 98.3 1.7
Male 96.3 3.7
Cornell, by race White 97.2 2.8
Asian 98.0 2.0
URM 96.7 3.3
Multi/Unknown 97.8 2.2
International 97.2 2.8
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 95.9 4.1
AAP 99.0 1.0
Arts & Sciences 97.9 2.1
Engineering 98.2 1.8
Human Ecology 96.1 3.9
Hotel 98.0 2.0
ILR 96.6 34

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Official

information from
Cornell: Twitter

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 98.5 1.5
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex** Female 99.2 .8
Male 97.7 2.3
Cornell, by race White 98.3 1.7
Asian 98.8 1.2
URM 99.3 7
Multi/Unknown 98.9 1.1
International 97.9 2.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 98.5 1.5
AAP 100.0 .0
Arts & Sciences 98.5 1.5
Engineering 98.8 1.2
Human Ecology 98.1 1.9
Hotel 98.0 2.0
ILR 97.9 2.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Critical or
emergency information
from Cornell: Twitter

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 93.8 6.2
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 94.5 5.5
Male 93.0 7.0
Cornell, by race* White 92.9 7.1
Asian 95.4 4.6
URM 91.8 8.2
Multi/Unknown 94.9 5.1
International 95.8 42
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 922 7.8
AAP 93.9 6.1
Arts & Sciences 95.5 4.5
Engineering 94.3 5.7
Human Ecology 93.0 7.0
Hotel 90.7 9.3
ILR 91.0 9.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Student

groups and social events
at Cornell: Twitter

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 88.3 11.7
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 87.8 12.2
Male 88.8 11.2
Cornell, by race** White 87.1 12.9
Asian 91.0 9.0
URM 83.6 16.4
Multi/Unknown 89.4 10.6
International 91.5 8.5
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 85.6 144
AAP 89.9 10.1
Arts & Sciences 89.0 11.0
Engineering 92.0 8.0
Human Ecology 87.2 12.8
Hotel 86.8 13.2
ILR 77.9 22.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Personal

communications with

family: Twitter

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 95.9 4.1
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 95.9 4.1
Male 95.9 4.1
Cornell, by race White 95.4 4.6
Asian 97.3 2.7
URM 95.1 49
Multi/Unknown 95.9 4.1
International 96.1 3.9
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 94.9 51
AAP 99.0 1.0
Arts & Sciences 95.6 44
Engineering 97.5 2.5
Human Ecology 94.2 5.8
Hotel 96.0 4.0
ILR 94.5 5.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Personal

communications with

friends: Twitter

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 83.0 17.0
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 81.8 18.2
Male 84.4 15.6
Cornell, by race** White 80.0 20.0
Asian 87.2 12.8
URM 82.3 17.7
Multi/Unknown 87.0 13.0
International 84.9 15.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 79.5 20.5
AAP 84.8 15.2
Arts & Sciences 83.5 16.5
Engineering 88.8 11.2
Human Ecology 79.0 21.0
Hotel 78.1 21.9
ILR 76.6 23.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Academic
information from faculty:

other

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 97.9 21
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 97.9 2.1
Male 98.0 2.0
Cornell, by race** White 98.5 1.5
Asian 98.5 1.5
URM 98.4 1.6
Multi/Unknown 96.2 3.8
International 96.1 3.9
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 98.3 1.7
AAP 98.0 2.0
Arts & Sciences 98.0 2.0
Engineering 97.7 23
Human Ecology 97.7 2.3
Hotel 99.3 7
ILR 96.6 3.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Official

information from
Cornell: other

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 97.9 21
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 98.0 2.0
Male 97.8 22
Cornell, by race White 97.5 2.5
Asian 98.8 1.2
URM 98.4 1.6
Multi/Unknown 97.0 3.0
International 98.6 1.4
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 97.9 2.1
AAP 97.0 3.0
Arts & Sciences 98.1 1.9
Engineering 98.2 1.8
Human Ecology 98.1 1.9
Hotel 98.0 2.0
ILR 95.9 4.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Critical or
emergency information
from Cornell: other

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 98.9 1.1
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 99.0 1.0
Male 98.8 1.2
Cornell, by race White 99.2 8
Asian 98.5 1.5
URM 99.0 1.0
Multi/Unknown 98.6 14
International 98.9 1.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 98.5 1.5
AAP 99.0 1.0
Arts & Sciences 99.1 9
Engineering 98.9 1.1
Human Ecology 99.2 8
Hotel 99.3 7
ILR 98.6 1.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Student

groups and social events
at Cornell: other

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 99.3 7
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 99.5 5
Male 99.1 9
Cornell, by race White 99.3 7
Asian 99.7 3
URM 99.3 7
Multi/Unknown 99.5 5
International 98.6 1.4
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 99.7 3
AAP 99.0 1.0
Arts & Sciences 99.4 .6
Engineering 99.6 4
Human Ecology 99.2 8
Hotel 99.3 7
ILR 97.2 2.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Personal

communications with

family: other

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 77.9 221
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 76.7 23.3
Male 79.2 20.8
Cornell, by race** White 78.6 21.4
Asian 79.9 20.1
URM 83.6 16.4
Multi/Unknown 80.5 19.5
International 60.6 394
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 80.7 19.3
AAP 67.7 32.3
Arts & Sciences 75.0 25.0
Engineering 78.1 21.9
Human Ecology 78.2 21.8
Hotel 82.1 17.9
ILR 85.5 14.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How do you prefer to
communicate and keep
up to date on...Personal

communications with

friends: other

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 84.0 16.0
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex* Female 82.5 17.5
Male 85.7 14.3
Cornell, by race** White 84.4 15.6
Asian 87.2 12.8
URM 84.6 15.4
Multi/Unknown 82.7 17.3
International 76.8 23.2
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 85.0 15.0
AAP 72.7 27.3
Arts & Sciences 824 17.6
Engineering 86.1 13.9
Human Ecology 83.3 16.7
Hotel 854 14.6
ILR 87.6 124

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is it that Cornell provides you
with...Access to fully furnished computer labs

Notatall Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important  important Essential

Cornell and peers Cornell 4.0 27.6 35.6 32.8
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 3.9 27.6 35.6 33.0
Male 4.1 27.7 35.7 32.5
Cornell, by race** White 54 34.5 34.4 25.7
Asian 3.1 18.6 36.7 41.6
URM 3.6 18.8 32.3 45.2
Multi/Unknown 2.5 26.9 39.8 30.8
International 1.4 233 37.6 37.6
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 3.5 28.0 37.7 30.7
AAP 2.0 20.4 36.7 40.8
Arts & Sciences 5.5 32.8 329 28.7
Engineering 2.0 21.2 39.2 37.7
Human Ecology 6.6 29.2 30.4 33.9
Hotel 1.3 24.8 315 423
ILR 5.6 29.2 39.6 25.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you
with...Access to meeting or study space that can

support your own computer

Notatall Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important  important Essential

Cornell and peers Cornell 3 3.4 29.8 66.6
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex** Female 2 2.4 26.7 70.7
Male 4 4.5 33.3 61.9
Cornell, by race White 3 3.8 32.0 63.8
Asian 2 3.1 26.1 70.6
URM 0 3.0 23.8 73.3
Multi/Unknown 3 2.8 30.7 66.2
International 7 3.2 31.5 64.5
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 5 2.7 32.4 64.4
AAP 0 4.1 28.6 67.3
Arts & Sciences 2 3.4 289 67.6
Engineering 1 3.8 29.4 66.7
Human Ecology .0 3.5 25.8 70.7
Hotel 7 6.0 315 61.7
ILR 7 1.4 32.4 65.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is it that Cornell provides you
with...Electronic textbooks available on your
personal device (laptop, mobile, desktop)

Notatall ~Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential

Cornell and peers Cornell 6.9 34.3 33.5 25.3
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 7.1 34.1 32.0 26.9
Male 6.7 34.5 35.3 23.5
Cornell, by race** White 8.8 39.6 33.9 17.6
Asian 4.8 28.9 33.3 33.0
URM 5.0 28.7 32.7 33.7
Multi/Unknown 7.5 34.3 31.8 26.5
International 3.2 25.6 35.0 36.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 5.0 36.3 33.1 25.6
AAP 8.2 32.7 28.6 30.6
Arts & Sciences 9.0 32.5 33.4 252
Engineering 6.0 34.3 35.6 24.1
Human Ecology 4.7 37.5 33.2 24.6
Hotel 6.7 315 32.9 28.9
ILR 9.0 35.4 30.6 25.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you
with...Online course material

Notatall Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential

Cornell and peers Cornell 49 299 39.1 26.1
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 4.4 28.1 40.6 26.8
Male 5.4 31.9 37.4 25.3
Cornell, by race** White 5.4 34.0 40.9 19.7
Asian 4.6 26.8 38.6 29.9
URM 4.3 25.4 35.6 34.7
Multi/Unknown 5.0 30.1 38.4 26.5
International 3.2 20.9 36.1 39.7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 4.0 29.7 40.2 26.0
AAP 9.2 29.6 35.7 25.5
Arts & Sciences 5.7 299 38.4 259
Engineering 3.8 30.4 40.8 25.1
Human Ecology 43 31.1 36.6 28.0
Hotel 4.7 27.5 36.2 31.5
ILR 6.9 28.5 40.3 24.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is it that Cornell provides you
with...Easy access to secure computer storage

Notatall Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important  important Essential

Cornell and peers Cornell 3.2 23.7 38.6 34.5
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 2.7 22.6 38.5 36.1
Male 3.6 25.0 38.8 32.6
Cornell, by race** White 4.0 29.1 39.7 27.2
Asian 1.5 209 37.9 39.6
URM 4.0 14.2 36.0 459
Multi/Unknown 3.4 21.5 37.7 37.4
International 1.4 16.5 39.2 42.8
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 22 244 37.5 36.0
AAP 21 20.6 37.1 40.2
Arts & Sciences 42 22.8 38.8 34.2
Engineering 24 24.0 41.3 32.3
Human Ecology 3.5 24.2 34.4 37.9
Hotel 2.0 24.8 37.6 35.6
ILR 5.6 259 39.2 29.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you
with...Wired network in the residential halls

Notatall ~Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential

Cornell and peers Cornell 16.0 311 21.4 31.4
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 16.9 31.5 19.8 31.8
Male 15.0 30.7 23.3 31.1
Cornell, by race** White 19.5 32.3 21.3 26.9
Asian 11.1 28.7 242 36.0
URM 12.9 30.4 17.8 38.9
Multi/Unknown 17.2 30.8 222 29.7
International 10.9 32.0 18.9 38.2
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 16.5 30.9 21.5 31.1
AAP 7.2 35.1 299 27.8
Arts & Sciences 17.2 30.8 19.0 33.0
Engineering 15.3 33.5 22.7 28.6
Human Ecology 12.3 32.0 24.5 31.2
Hotel 16.2 243 21.6 37.8
ILR 21.5 25.7 19.4 33.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is it that Cornell provides you
with...Wireless network in the residential halls

Notatall ~Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important  important Essential

Cornell and peers Cornell 2 1.4 11.1 87.3
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex** Female 1 .8 8.3 90.8
Male 4 21 14.3 83.2
Cornell, by race White 3 1.5 12.1 86.2
Asian 2 1.0 12.5 86.3
URM .0 1.0 5.6 93.4
Multi/Unknown .0 14 11.8 86.8
International 7 22 8.6 88.5
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 2 1.2 10.9 87.8
AAP 0 2.0 13.3 84.7
Arts & Sciences 4 1.5 11.2 86.8
Engineering 1 1.8 11.9 86.2
Human Ecology .0 4 9.7 89.9
Hotel 7 2.0 8.7 88.6
ILR .0 .0 11.2 88.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you
with...Wireless network everywhere on campus

Notatall Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important  important Essential

Cornell and peers Cornell 3 3.3 18.6 77.7
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex** Female 2 2.0 14.1 83.7
Male 5 49 23.8 70.8
Cornell, by race** White 4 4.7 21.2 73.7
Asian 2 2.4 19.5 77.9
URM .0 1.7 9.0 89.4
Multi/Unknown .0 1.9 20.3 77.8
International 1.1 25 12.6 83.8
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 5 29 19.5 771
AAP 0 4.1 20.4 75.5
Arts & Sciences 4 3.5 18.8 77.3
Engineering 3 42 20.0 75.5
Human Ecology .0 .8 15.2 84.0
Hotel 7 4.8 12.3 82.2
ILR 0 2.8 18.3 78.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is it that Cornell provides you
with...Access to class/course information using a
mobile device

Notatall ~Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential

Cornell and peers Cornell 6.7 25.2 33.9 34.2
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 6.4 24.1 33.2 36.3
Male 7.1 26.5 34.7 31.8
Cornell, by race** White 7.7 27.1 35.6 29.6
Asian 6.2 254 33.4 35.0
URM 6.6 17.2 30.8 45.4
Multi/Unknown 6.3 26.7 33.9 33.1
International 3.6 22.1 30.1 44.2
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 5.5 23.2 33.4 37.8
AAP 51 27.6 29.6 37.8
Arts & Sciences 7.8 25.7 35.2 31.2
Engineering 7.7 28.8 33.1 30.4
Human Ecology 55 234 35.5 35.5
Hotel 2.7 19.5 31.5 46.3
ILR 7.7 19.6 33.6 39.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you
with...Access to your official students records using a
mobile device

Notatall Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential

Cornell and peers Cornell 9.4 27.0 32.6 31.1
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 9.1 25.8 32.2 32.9
Male 9.7 28.3 33.0 29.0
Cornell, by race** White 11.3 29.5 33.2 26.1
Asian 7.2 27.7 31.8 33.2
URM 8.9 15.6 32.5 43.0
Multi/Unknown 10.2 27.6 33.4 28.7
International 4.0 25.0 30.1 40.9
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 8.2 24.6 33.6 33.6
AAP 9.2 25.5 32.7 32.7
Arts & Sciences 10.3 28.5 32.4 289
Engineering 11.3 31.4 28.6 28.7
Human Ecology 6.3 22.7 38.3 32.8
Hotel 4.1 20.9 35.1 39.9
ILR 9.7 20.8 36.8 32.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Will you be taking out any student
loans to help finance your first year at

Cornell?
Row percentages within... Yes No Do not know
Cornell and peers** Cornell 27.7 50.8 21.5
Other Ivies 18.4 70.3 11.3
Non-Ivies 28.5 60.5 11.0
Cornell, by sex Female 27.9 51.2 20.9
Male 27.5 50.3 222
Cornell, by race** White 29.9 51.8 18.3
Asian 28.3 46.9 24.8
URM 34.3 41.3 243
Multi/Unknown 29.3 47.8 22.9
International 6.6 68.0 254
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 26.9 52.8 20.3
AAP 29.2 42.7 28.1
Arts & Sciences 26.3 51.6 221
Engineering 29.6 46.8 23.6
Human Ecology 30.3 51.2 18.5
Hotel 20.3 63.6 16.1
ILR 33.6 47.9 18.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As of right now, how concerned are you about your
family's ability to pay for your Cornell education?

Row percentages within... Not at all A little Quite a bit A great deal
Cornell and peers** Cornell 24.6 40.6 21.7 13.2
Other Ivies 33.3 37.6 17.8 11.4

Non-Ivies 29.1 38.0 19.9 13.0

Cornell, by sex** Female 22.0 40.4 23.4 14.3
Male 27.5 40.8 19.7 12.0

Cornell, by race** White 29.7 43.3 17.8 9.2
Asian 15.9 41.8 26.2 16.1

URM 16.9 35.5 27.6 19.9

Multi/Unknown 21.3 41.2 23.5 14.1

International 30.0 29.6 224 18.1

Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 23.5 44.6 20.4 11.5
AAP 245 34.7 17.3 23.5

Arts & Sciences 25.2 40.3 21.6 12.9

Engineering 22.1 40.6 23.8 13.4

Human Ecology 25.6 33.5 25.6 15.4

Hotel 38.1 36.1 17.0 8.8

ILR 21.1 47.2 17.6 14.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Do you currently intend
to pursue a graduate or
professional degree after
you complete your
bachelor's degree?

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 85.7 14.3
Other Ivies 88.6 11.4
Non-lvies 87.0 13.0
Cornell, by sex Female 86.1 13.9
Male 85.2 14.8
Cornell, by race** White 81.5 18.5
Asian 89.7 10.3
URM 93.0 7.0
Multi/Unknown 89.2 10.8
International 85.2 14.8
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 85.3 14.7
AAP 774 22.6
Arts & Sciences 90.3 9.7
Engineering 84.8 15.2
Human Ecology 89.6 10.4
Hotel 56.3 43.8
ILR 90.6 9.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Row percentages within...

Plan to pursue...Master's
degree in the Arts &
Sciences (e.g., MA, MS)

Not selected  Selected

Cornell and peers** Cornell
Other Ivies

Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female
Male

Cornell, by race* White
Asian

URM

Multi/Unknown

International

Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences
AAP

Arts & Sciences

Engineering

Human Ecology

Hotel

ILR

83.6 16.4
74.4 25.6
78.5 215
83.3 16.7
83.8 16.2
83.3 16.7
87.8 12.2
82.3 17.7
82.1 17.9
79.3 20.7
81.6 18.4
81.7 18.3
70.2 29.8
96.4 3.6
87.1 12.9
98.6 1.4
93.5 6.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Row percentages within...

Plan to pursue...Master's
degree in Engineering

Not selected  Selected

Cornell and peers** Cornell
Other Ivies

Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex** Female
Male

Cornell, by race** White
Asian

URM

Multi/Unknown

International

Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences
AAP

Arts & Sciences

Engineering

Human Ecology

Hotel

ILR

82.6 174
89.8 10.2
83.7 16.3
87.0 13.0
77.7 223
85.6 144
76.8 23.2
84.0 16.0
80.7 19.3
81.5 18.5
93.9 6.1
97.8 2.2
96.7 3.3
40.1 59.9
98.8 1.2
100.0 .0
100.0 .0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Row percentages within...

Plan to pursue...Master's
degree in Business (MBA)

Not selected  Selected

Cornell and peers** Cornell 81.9 18.1
Other Ivies 74.4 25.6
Non-Ivies 79.9 20.1
Cornell, by sex** Female 85.8 14.2
Male 77.6 22.4
Cornell, by race** White 85.2 14.8
Asian 79.9 20.1
URM 84.0 16.0
Multi/Unknown 84.4 15.6
International 64.8 35.2
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 83.1 16.9
AAP 84.9 15.1
Arts & Sciences 85.5 14.5
Engineering 82.4 17.6
Human Ecology 90.4 9.6
Hotel 514 48.6
ILR 65.5 345
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Plan to

Row percentages within...

pursue...Other/Prof.
Masters (e.g., MEd, MPA,
MSW, MSN, MAT, MPH,
MFA)

Not selected  Selected

Cornell and peers** Cornell
Other Ivies

Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex* Female
Male

Cornell, by race White
Asian

URM

Multi/Unknown

International

Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences
AAP

Arts & Sciences

Engineering

Human Ecology

Hotel

ILR

97.7 2.3
96.5 3.5
97.2 2.8
97.0 3.0
98.4 1.6
98.0 2.0
97.6 24
98.0 2.0
98.0 2.0
95.6 4.4
97.1 29
82.8 17.2
98.8 1.2
99.3 7
94.8 52
97.9 2.1
99.3 7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Plan to
pursue...Professional
doctorate (e.g., EAD,

DDiv, PsyD)

Row percentages within... Not selected  Selected
Cornell and peers Cornell 98.1 1.9
Other Ivies 97.3 2.7
Non-lvies 97.5 2.5
Cornell, by sex Female 97.7 2.3
Male 98.6 1.4
Cornell, by race* White 98.4 1.6
Asian 97.6 24
URM 96.0 4.0
Multi/Unknown 98.6 1.4
International 99.3 7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 97.3 2.7
AAP 98.9 1.1
Arts & Sciences 98.6 14
Engineering 97.7 23
Human Ecology 96.8 3.2
Hotel 100.0 0
ILR 100.0 .0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Plan to pursue...Ph.D.

Row percentages within... Not selected  Selected
Cornell and peers** Cornell 78.0 22.0
Other Ivies 73.9 26.1
Non-lvies 74.6 254
Cornell, by sex** Female 79.9 20.1
Male 75.8 24.2
Cornell, by race White 79.9 20.1
Asian 77.5 225
URM 77.7 223
Multi/Unknown 74.1 25.9
International 752 24.8
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 79.4 20.6
AAP 94.6 5.4
Arts & Sciences 71.5 28.5
Engineering 76.6 234
Human Ecology 81.1 18.9
Hotel 94.4 5.6
ILR 87.1 12.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Plan to pursue...Medical

degree (e.g., MD, DO,
DDS, DVM)

Row percentages within... Not selected  Selected
Cornell and peers** Cornell 78.3 21.7
Other Ivies 75.9 24.1
Non-Ivies 75.3 24.7
Cornell, by sex** Female 73.6 26.4
Male 83.5 16.5
Cornell, by race** White 82.1 17.9
Asian 68.9 31.1
URM 68.0 32.0
Multi/Unknown 77.8 22.2
International 91.5 8.5
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 69.7 30.3
AAP 98.9 1.1
Arts & Sciences 73.8 26.2
Engineering 924 7.6
Human Ecology 43.0 57.0
Hotel 99.3 7
ILR 100.0 .0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Plan to pursue...Law

degree (e.g., JD, LLB)
Row percentages within... Not selected  Selected
Cornell and peers** Cornell 90.1 9.9
Other Ivies 82.8 17.2
Non-lvies 88.2 11.8
Cornell, by sex Female 89.7 10.3
Male 90.6 94
Cornell, by race** White 89.6 10.4
Asian 93.9 6.1
URM 83.7 16.3
Multi/Unknown 90.1 9.9
International 91.9 8.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 94.2 5.8
AAP 91.4 8.6
Arts & Sciences 87.6 124
Engineering 97.4 2.6
Human Ecology 92.4 7.6
Hotel 91.7 8.3
ILR 46.0 54.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Row percentages within...

Plan to pursue...Other
degree or certificate

Not selected  Selected

Cornell and peers Cornell 99.1 9
Other Ivies 98.8 1.2
Non-Ivies 99.1 9
Cornell, by sex Female 99.1 9
Male 99.2 .8
Cornell, by race White 99.5 5
Asian 99.5 5
URM 99.0 1.0
Multi/Unknown 98.3 1.7
International 98.1 1.9
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 99.3 7
AAP 88.2 11.8
Arts & Sciences 99.7 3
Engineering 99.9 1
Human Ecology 98.8 1.2
Hotel 98.6 14
ILR 100.0 .0
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Plan to

Row percentages within...

pursue...Undecided
about which advanced
degree

Not selected  Selected

Cornell and peers**

Cornell, by sex*

Cornell, by race**

Cornell, by college**

Cornell

Other Ivies
Non-Ivies
Female

Male

White

Asian

URM
Multi/Unknown
International
Ag. & Life Sciences
AAP

Arts & Sciences
Engineering
Human Ecology
Hotel

ILR

84.1 15.9
76.9 231
79.7 20.3
82.5 17.5
85.8 14.2
81.7 18.3
85.7 14.3
89.7 10.3
84.9 15.1
84.8 15.2
84.0 16.0
79.6 204
80.1 19.9
87.4 12.6
86.3 13.7
95.8 4.2
79.9 20.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Raising a family

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers Cornell 5.5 17.2 28.6 48.6
Other Ivies 6.4 18.3 27.6 47.7
Non-Ivies 6.9 17.6 27.3 48.2
Cornell, by sex* Female 5.6 18.9 26.4 49.1
Male 5.5 15.3 31.1 48.1
Cornell, by race** White 5.2 16.5 26.9 51.5
Asian 5.7 17.3 30.3 46.7
URM 6.3 16.9 24.3 52.5
Multi/Unknown 6.6 19.0 27.5 47.0
International 5.1 18.5 39.9 36.6
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 4.8 16.7 28.7 49.8
AAP 52 24.7 28.9 41.2
Arts & Sciences 6.0 20.6 27.5 45.8
Engineering 7.4 15.8 32.0 44.8
Human Ecology 23 11.7 234 62.5
Hotel 4.1 15.0 27.9 53.1
ILR 3.5 11.3 28.2 57.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Doing work that is in accordance with
your philosophy or religion

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important  Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 22.0 329 271 18.1
Other Ivies 19.8 32.1 27.8 20.3
Non-Ivies 18.3 31.8 27.6 223
Cornell, by sex Female 23.0 31.5 27.5 18.0
Male 20.8 34.4 26.7 18.1
Cornell, by race** White 26.2 35.7 23.1 14.9
Asian 19.9 27.7 313 21.1
URM 18.2 31.1 24.8 25.8
Multi/Unknown 20.5 32.1 32.4 15.0
International 11.7 32.5 33.2 22.6
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 22.4 35.6 242 17.7
AAP 23.5 29.6 27.6 19.4
Arts & Sciences 19.4 33.4 27.7 19.4
Engineering 25.2 31.3 27.9 15.6
Human Ecology 18.8 29.8 31.8 19.6
Hotel 26.0 34.9 23.3 15.8
ILR 21.3 31.2 26.2 21.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Participating in religious activities

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 46.6 28.3 14.3 10.7
Other Ivies 49.9 26.4 12.5 11.2
Non-Ivies 42.7 26.1 15.7 155
Cornell, by sex* Female 45.7 27.1 15.3 11.8
Male 47.6 29.7 13.2 9.5
Cornell, by race** White 46.8 29.3 14.1 9.9
Asian 49.4 24.9 14.4 11.3
URM 34.4 28.8 17.9 18.9
Multi/Unknown 48.8 29.1 13.9 8.3
International 50.2 29.5 12.2 8.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 419 30.9 15.8 114
AAP 55.7 25.8 8.2 10.3
Arts & Sciences 47.8 27.7 12.5 12.0
Engineering 53.5 26.7 12.7 7.2
Human Ecology 38.2 28.3 19.3 14.2
Hotel 39.5 299 20.4 10.2
ILR 40.0 30.0 17.9 12.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Doing creative and expressive work

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 9.6 359 33.6 209
Other Ivies 11.3 32.5 30.2 26.0
Non-Ivies 12.0 32.3 30.6 25.1
Cornell, by sex* Female 8.4 34.8 34.4 22.4
Male 11.0 37.2 32.7 19.0
Cornell, by race** White 10.8 38.5 32.4 18.4
Asian 6.7 38.5 35.4 19.5
URM 11.3 32.5 30.8 25.5
Multi/Unknown 11.1 36.4 31.9 20.6
International 6.6 20.8 41.2 314
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 11.0 40.7 32.1 16.2
AAP 2.0 8.2 255 64.3
Arts & Sciences 8.9 33.5 36.4 21.2
Engineering 9.1 37.4 35.8 17.7
Human Ecology 12.9 35.9 27.0 24.2
Hotel 6.8 34.5 36.5 22.3
ILR 13.7 43.9 259 16.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Expressing yourself artistically

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 24.7 40.6 20.4 14.4
Other Ivies 23.7 36.9 21.6 17.8
Non-Ivies 26.7 36.5 20.4 16.4
Cornell, by sex** Female 20.2 39.2 23.2 17.4
Male 29.8 42.1 17.1 11.0
Cornell, by race** White 30.5 39.5 17.8 12.2
Asian 16.1 44.8 24.6 14.5
URM 27.2 37.2 16.9 18.6
Multi/Unknown 23.9 40.8 20.6 14.7
International 12.8 40.1 27.4 19.7
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 32.0 39.0 17.5 11.5
AAP 5.1 10.2 23.5 61.2
Arts & Sciences 22.5 39.7 23.6 14.2
Engineering 244 45.5 20.6 9.4
Human Ecology 22.0 41.6 16.5 20.0
Hotel 21.8 42.2 19.7 16.3
ILR 30.9 46.0 15.1 7.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Being a leader in your community

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 6.9 34.9 37.3 209
Other Ivies 53 27.4 37.7 29.7
Non-Ivies 6.4 30.3 38.2 25.1
Cornell, by sex Female 6.7 34.9 37.9 20.5
Male 7.0 34.9 36.7 21.3
Cornell, by race** White 7.6 37.0 35.9 19.4
Asian 5.7 37.6 36.9 19.9
URM 5.7 254 39.1 29.8
Multi/Unknown 8.6 34.6 34.1 22.7
International 4.7 29.6 47.4 18.2
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 7.2 34.5 37.4 209
AAP 4.1 27.8 48.5 19.6
Arts & Sciences 7.1 38.3 34.3 20.3
Engineering 9.6 41.1 34.3 15.0
Human Ecology 5.1 26.4 37.8 30.7
Hotel 2.7 20.3 51.4 25.7
ILR 0 19.3 48.6 32.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Participating in politics or community

affairs
Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 17.8 46.5 254 10.3
Other Ivies 13.6 419 28.9 15.6
Non-Ivies 16.6 44.0 26.7 12.7
Cornell, by sex Female 17.8 47.8 25.0 94
Male 17.8 45.0 25.8 114
Cornell, by race** White 16.3 47.5 25.0 11.3
Asian 19.1 49.6 25.0 6.4
URM 17.9 38.2 26.2 17.6
Multi/Unknown 18.6 43.3 26.7 114
International 21.1 48.1 259 4.8
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 17.9 47.1 25.6 9.4
AAP 14.4 53.6 23.7 8.2
Arts & Sciences 15.2 444 28.1 12.3
Engineering 24.5 49.7 20.7 5.1
Human Ecology 16.1 51.2 22.0 10.6
Hotel 18.8 46.5 27.8 6.9
ILR 4.3 27.7 35.5 32.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

As you think about your own life and future, how
important is... Working for social and political

change
Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important  Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 14.7 40.7 29.2 15.4
Other Ivies 7.8 32.6 33.2 26.4
Non-Ivies 9.0 36.9 32.4 21.7
Cornell, by sex Female 14.7 40.0 30.2 15.1
Male 14.6 41.5 28.2 15.7
Cornell, by race** White 16.2 41.8 27.2 14.8
Asian 15.5 42.4 29.8 12.2
URM 10.0 35.3 32.7 22.0
Multi/Unknown 11.9 38.9 30.8 18.3
International 14.0 40.1 32.4 13.6
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 15.2 441 28.4 12.2
AAP 8.2 45.9 28.6 17.3
Arts & Sciences 11.2 39.5 30.7 18.6
Engineering 214 42.6 27.6 8.3
Human Ecology 14.6 35.8 29.9 19.7
Hotel 18.9 42.7 28.7 9.8
ILR 1.4 27.9 31.4 39.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Volunteering

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 49 34.5 38.0 22.6
Other Ivies 5.8 31.5 37.1 25.6
Non-Ivies 51 31.6 36.9 26.5
Cornell, by sex** Female 2.5 26.8 42.1 28.6
Male 7.7 43.2 33.3 15.8
Cornell, by race** White 6.2 36.0 36.9 20.9
Asian 3.1 34.9 38.7 23.4
URM 3.3 23.8 37.4 35.4
Multi/Unknown 6.4 37.5 35.6 20.6
International 2.6 33.9 45.6 17.9
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 4.0 31.0 39.4 25.6
AAP 2.0 429 38.8 16.3
Arts & Sciences 51 34.8 38.5 21.7
Engineering 8.6 40.7 33.1 17.7
Human Ecology 1.2 20.9 45.5 324
Hotel 3.4 34.9 43.8 17.8
ILR 0 33.6 33.6 32.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Being well-off financially

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 9 13.4 40.9 449
Other Ivies 21 18.8 39.7 39.4
Non-Ivies 1.9 18.9 40.8 38.3
Cornell, by sex* Female .7 12.4 43.5 43.5
Male 1.1 14.5 38.0 46.4
Cornell, by race** White 1.1 16.7 43.6 38.6
Asian 9 8.1 37.0 54.0
URM 3 7.9 32.8 58.9
Multi/Unknown 1.1 16.9 39.2 42.8
International .0 9.1 47.3 43.6
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 7 12.7 40.8 45.8
AAP 0 18.6 38.1 43.3
Arts & Sciences 1.0 16.3 424 40.3
Engineering 1.0 11.2 42.8 449
Human Ecology .8 11.8 38.4 49.0
Hotel 0 9.5 36.7 53.7
ILR 2.1 10.6 32.6 54.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Being successful in a business of your

own
Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 13.9 31.6 29.1 255
Other Ivies 18.1 33.6 26.9 214
Non-Ivies 19.1 34.7 26.6 195
Cornell, by sex** Female 16.2 32.8 27.6 23.4
Male 11.2 30.2 30.8 27.9
Cornell, by race** White 17.8 34.2 27.8 20.1
Asian 10.7 30.2 29.9 29.2
URM 10.4 28.8 26.1 34.8
Multi/Unknown 13.7 36.0 30.2 20.1
International 5.1 18.6 35.4 40.9
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 13.0 29.3 32.4 253
AAP 6.3 15.6 33.3 44.8
Arts & Sciences 17.9 34.2 27.1 20.8
Engineering 13.3 35.1 28.6 23.0
Human Ecology 13.4 33.2 25.7 27.7
Hotel 2.7 11.0 30.1 56.2
ILR 11.4 35.7 32.1 20.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

As you think about your own life and future, how
important is... Having managerial responsibility

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 11.3 28.5 36.2 24.0
Other Ivies 11.2 315 37.1 20.2
Non-Ivies 12.3 33.6 35.5 18.6
Cornell, by sex** Female 11.9 30.5 36.9 20.6
Male 10.5 26.2 35.4 27.9
Cornell, by race** White 15.7 30.7 35.1 18.4
Asian 6.7 28.7 37.5 27.0
URM 5.3 25.2 36.5 32.9
Multi/Unknown 12.3 30.3 34.7 22.7
International 4.0 18.4 40.4 37.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 9.6 30.1 37.3 23.0
AAP 8.2 23.5 41.8 26.5
Arts & Sciences 17.6 28.7 33.5 20.3
Engineering 8.4 32.1 37.3 22.2
Human Ecology 9.6 31.9 37.5 21.1
Hotel 7 11.0 29.5 58.9
ILR 7.9 18.6 45.0 28.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Learning about other cultures and

nations
Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 3.4 26.4 40.5 29.7
Other Ivies 2.8 229 40.6 33.8
Non-Ivies 3.7 27.2 39.3 29.8
Cornell, by sex** Female 2.1 21.2 42.5 34.2
Male 49 32.3 38.1 24.6
Cornell, by race** White 4.7 30.8 38.8 25.7
Asian 22 25.8 42.0 29.9
URM 1.7 19.3 36.5 425
Multi/Unknown 3.9 22.0 40.1 34.0
International 1.1 19.6 50.2 29.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 3.4 32.4 36.2 28.0
AAP 1.0 15.3 46.9 36.7
Arts & Sciences 3.5 22.8 39.5 34.2
Engineering 5.1 31.2 42.5 21.3
Human Ecology 2.0 22.8 41.7 33.5
Hotel 14 18.4 45.6 34.7
ILR 1.4 23.4 42.6 32.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Getting to know people from diverse

backgrounds
Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important  Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 3.1 229 40.9 33.1
Other Ivies 2.6 20.3 40.4 36.7
Non-Ivies 3.6 25.9 40.5 30.0
Cornell, by sex** Female 2.1 17.1 42.6 38.2
Male 4.2 29.5 39.0 27.3
Cornell, by race** White 4.4 29.0 41.4 25.2
Asian 21 17.2 43.0 37.7
URM 1.0 14.3 34.2 50.5
Multi/Unknown 3.3 22.8 36.7 37.2
International 7 14.5 46.7 38.0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 4.0 28.5 36.1 31.4
AAP 1.0 17.3 36.7 44.9
Arts & Sciences 3.2 19.0 40.9 36.8
Engineering 3.9 274 43.0 25.7
Human Ecology 4 16.5 43.3 39.8
Hotel 14 19.0 40.1 39.5
ILR 1.4 21.3 50.4 27.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Living or working abroad

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 14.5 32.0 29.7 23.8
Other Ivies 17.1 35.3 26.6 21.1
Non-Ivies 18.6 36.9 25.1 194
Cornell, by sex** Female 11.0 29.3 29.6 30.1
Male 18.5 35.2 29.9 16.4
Cornell, by race** White 15.5 34.5 29.6 20.4
Asian 16.2 34.8 28.1 21.0
URM 11.9 27.5 26.5 34.1
Multi/Unknown 14.2 26.7 27.9 31.2
International 9.2 26.0 39.9 249
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 15.3 35.1 27.0 22.7
AAP 7.1 20.4 34.7 37.8
Arts & Sciences 15.2 31.1 30.1 23.6
Engineering 18.3 35.8 29.5 16.4
Human Ecology 10.0 32.8 29.2 28.0
Hotel 4.8 21.8 34.7 38.8
ILR 10.7 23.6 32.1 33.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Traveling abroad

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 3.9 15.2 32.8 48.1
Other Ivies 4.3 18.4 31.8 45.6
Non-Ivies 5.2 20.8 32.3 41.6
Cornell, by sex** Female 2.2 10.0 31.1 56.8
Male 5.9 21.0 34.8 38.2
Cornell, by race** White 3.7 13.7 34.4 48.2
Asian 5.3 19.8 34.2 40.7
URM 3.0 13.3 23.9 59.8
Multi/Unknown 3.9 15.0 30.3 50.8
International 29 15.0 35.0 47.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 4.5 16.1 32.4 47.0
AAP 2.0 12.2 28.6 57.1
Arts & Sciences 3.7 15.0 32.9 48.4
Engineering 59 19.3 36.2 38.6
Human Ecology 2.0 11.9 30.0 56.1
Hotel 0 6.8 29.3 63.9
ILR 1.4 7.9 28.6 62.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Contributing to science and innovation

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 8.6 224 29.5 39.5
Other Ivies 14.3 29.0 28.2 28.5
Non-Ivies 11.8 25.8 299 32.4
Cornell, by sex** Female 10.5 24.9 29.6 35.1
Male 6.4 19.6 29.5 445
Cornell, by race** White 9.1 23.6 28.3 39.0
Asian 4.5 17.4 35.4 42.8
URM 12.9 21.5 24.2 41.4
Multi/Unknown 9.4 19.2 27.5 43.9
International 8.8 32.4 32.0 26.8
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 59 221 31.7 40.3
AAP 16.5 33.0 29.9 20.6
Arts & Sciences 10.0 26.4 28.1 35.6
Engineering .6 7.3 32.0 60.2
Human Ecology 55 244 32.7 37.4
Hotel 29.7 42.8 21.4 6.2
ILR 30.0 42.1 20.0 7.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

As you think about your own life and future, how
important is...Being a leader in your field

Not
important Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... at all important  important Essential
Cornell and peers** Cornell 2.5 11.5 36.6 49.4
Other Ivies 1.8 15.7 38.7 439
Non-Ivies 21 16.4 41.1 40.4
Cornell, by sex** Female 2.6 12.9 38.4 46.1
Male 24 9.9 34.5 53.2
Cornell, by race** White 2.6 11.5 38.1 47.8
Asian 29 12.8 39.4 44.9
URM 2.3 9.3 26.2 62.3
Multi/Unknown 1.7 13.0 33.0 52.4
International 2.2 9.1 39.4 49.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 2.3 9.9 37.9 49.8
AAP 1.0 11.3 35.1 52.6
Arts & Sciences 2.5 12.5 38.2 46.8
Engineering 3.9 11.5 37.1 474
Human Ecology .8 15.0 33.6 50.6
Hotel 7 6.8 28.1 64.4
ILR 1.4 9.9 33.3 55.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What is your gender?

Transgender

/gender-

Row percentages within... Female Male variant
Cornell and peers Cornell 53.1 46.6 3

Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex** Female 99.8 .0 2
Male .0 99.6 4
Cornell, by race* White 51.9 47.7 4
Asian 58.4 41.2 3
URM 57.0 43.0 .0
Multi/Unknown 46.9 52.8 3
International 51.3 48.7 .0
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 58.3 414 3
AAP 64.6 34.3 1.0
Arts & Sciences 49.6 50.2 2
Engineering 44.1 55.6 3
Human Ecology 72.7 27.0 4
Hotel 52.1 47.9 .0
ILR 56.7 43.3 .0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 101 of 118



2012 New Student Survey Cornell University

What is your sexual orientation?

Row percentages within... Heterosexual ~Gay/lesbian Bisexual Queer Questioning Not specified
Cornell and peers Cornell 94.5 1.2 1.4 3 1.0 1.6
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies
Cornell, by sex** Female 94.8 3 1.6 4 1.1 1.7
Male 94.2 22 1.0 1 9 1.6
Cornell, by race White 95.3 1.0 1.3 3 7 1.4
Asian 94.0 5 1.2 3 14 2.6
URM 94.7 1.6 1.3 0 1.3 1.0
Multi/Unknown 91.7 2.8 1.9 3 1.7 1.7
International 95.7 7 1.4 4 4 1.4
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 94.3 1.3 1.7 3 7 1.7
AAP 85.7 6.1 2.0 1.0 1.0 4.1
Arts & Sciences 94.7 9 1.5 .0 1.2 1.7
Engineering 94.2 1.3 .8 3 1.5 1.8
Human Ecology 96.1 4 2.0 .8 4 4
Hotel 94.6 14 14 7 7 14
ILR 99.3 .0 0 .0 0 7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you have any of the
following disabilities or
medical conditions?

Learning disability
(reading or math
disorder, CAPD, etc.)

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 95.8 42
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 95.2 4.8
Male 96.5 3.5
Cornell, by race White 95.3 47
Asian 97.3 2.7
URM 95.9 4.1
Multi/Unknown 95.8 42
International 94.9 5.1
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 95.9 4.1
AAP 92.7 7.3
Arts & Sciences 95.8 4.2
Engineering 96.0 4.0
Human Ecology 97.2 2.8
Hotel 90.3 9.7
ILR 99.3 7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you have any of the
following disabilities or
medical conditions?

Attention-
deficit/hyperactivity

disorder (ADHD)

Row percentages within... No Yes
Cornell and peers Cornell 94.9 51

Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 94.4 5.6
Male 95.4 4.6
Cornell, by race White 93.8 6.2
Asian 96.6 34
URM 95.6 4.4
Multi/Unknown 94.9 5.1
International 95.6 44
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 94.9 51
AAP 94.8 5.2
Arts & Sciences 94.7 5.3
Engineering 94.6 54
Human Ecology 96.0 4.0
Hotel 93.1 6.9
ILR 97.2 2.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you have any of the
following disabilities or
medical conditions?
Physical or sensory

disability (mobility,
hearing, vision, speech,
etc.)

Row percentages within... No

Cornell and peers Cornell 94.5 5.5
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex Female 94.0 6.0
Male 94.9 5.1
Cornell, by race White 95.0 5.0
Asian 94.2 5.8
URM 93.9 6.1
Multi/Unknown 93.5 6.5
International 94.5 55
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 95.4 4.6
AAP 96.9 3.1
Arts & Sciences 94.0 6.0
Engineering 93.5 6.5
Human Ecology 93.7 6.3
Hotel 94.4 5.6
ILR 98.6 1.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you have any of the
following disabilities or
medical conditions?
Chronic illness (seizure
disorder, diabetes,
autoimmune disorder,

etc.)

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 95.2 4.8
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex** Female 94.2 5.8
Male 96.3 3.7
Cornell, by race White 94.7 5.3
Asian 96.6 3.4
URM 92.9 7.1
Multi/Unknown 96.9 3.1
International 94.9 5.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 95.7 43
AAP 96.9 3.1
Arts & Sciences 93.9 6.1
Engineering 95.2 4.8
Human Ecology 96.8 3.2
Hotel 944 5.6
ILR 97.9 2.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you have any of the
following disabilities or
medical conditions?
Psychological disorder
(depression, anxiety
disorder, etc.)

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 93.4 6.6
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex** Female 91.6 8.4
Male 95.6 4.4
Cornell, by race** White 92.2 7.8
Asian 96.7 3.3
URM 92.2 7.8
Multi/Unknown 93.0 7.0
International 94.5 5.5
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 93.0 7.0
AAP 90.7 9.3
Arts & Sciences 92.2 7.8
Engineering 95.3 4.7
Human Ecology 93.7 6.3
Hotel 924 7.6
ILR 96.5 35

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Do you have any of the
following disabilities or
medical conditions?

Other

Row percentages within... No Yes

Cornell and peers Cornell 94.6 54
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex** Female 93.3 6.7
Male 96.2 3.8
Cornell, by race White 94.0 6.0
Asian 95.7 4.3
URM 94.7 5.3
Multi/Unknown 95.6 44
International 94.1 59
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 94.7 5.3
AAP 98.9 1.1
Arts & Sciences 94.0 6.0
Engineering 94.2 5.8
Human Ecology 96.6 3.4
Hotel 93.4 6.6
ILR 95.7 4.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Over your undergraduate years at Cornell, what is
your best guess as to the chances that you will: Use

disability services and accommodations
Very little Some Very good

Row percentages within... No chance chance chance chance

Cornell and peers Cornell 80.5 16.3 1.9 1.3
Other Ivies .
i No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex Female 81.7 15.4 1.8 1.1
Male 79.1 17.3 21 1.6
Cornell, by race** White 79.9 15.4 2.6 2.1
Asian 81.7 17.3 1.0 0
URM 81.8 16.6 1.3 3
Multi/Unknown 78.1 17.7 22 1.9
International 82.5 16.0 1.1 4
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 78.8 17.6 22 1.3
AAP 74.2 21.6 21 21
Arts & Sciences 81.5 15.4 21 1.1
Engineering 81.8 16.1 1.1 1.0
Human Ecology 79.2 16.9 3.1 .8
Hotel 78.8 13.0 2.7 5.5
ILR 82.5 15.4 1.4 7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Over your undergraduate years at Cornell, what is
your best guess as to the chances that you will: Seek

psychological counseling
Very little Some Very good

Row percentages within... No chance chance chance chance

Cornell and peers Cornell 49.3 38.8 9.5 24
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-Ivies

Cornell, by sex** Female 46.2 38.8 11.3 3.7
Male 52.9 38.8 7.4 8
Cornell, by race** White 48.9 38.7 9.1 3.3
Asian 54.6 38.0 6.7 7
URM 48.0 36.4 11.6 4.0
Multi/Unknown 44.9 40.7 12.7 1.7
International 47.5 41.3 10.5 7
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 52.9 359 8.6 2.7
AAP 38.1 43.3 15.5 3.1
Arts & Sciences 454 40.9 10.7 3.0
Engineering 53.7 37.1 8.2 1.0
Human Ecology 43.0 44.5 9.8 2.7
Hotel 52.7 35.6 9.6 21
ILR 53.8 36.4 7.0 2.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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About how many people do you have in your personal life that
you can really open up to about your most private feelings
without having to hold back?

Row percentages within... None 1 2 3 4 or more

Cornell and peers Cornell 9.2 11.4 23.5 22.7 33.3
Other Iv%es No peer data available.
Non-lvies

Cornell, by sex** Female 7.0 10.8 23.8 23.9 34.5
Male 11.7 12.0 23.1 21.4 31.8
Cornell, by race** White 8.3 10.5 22.3 24.1 34.8
Asian 11.0 13.2 28.8 21.3 25.7
URM 10.6 14.3 229 19.3 32.9
Multi/Unknown 10.0 11.7 20.9 20.9 36.5
International 7.6 8.0 21.7 25.0 37.7
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 7.6 10.3 214 259 34.8
AAP 7.1 7.1 21.4 21.4 42.9
Arts & Sciences 9.9 13.1 241 19.3 33.6
Engineering 12.1 12.0 26.6 22.1 27.3
Human Ecology 59 10.2 22.7 23.0 38.3
Hotel 7.5 10.9 18.4 28.6 34.7
ILR 7.0 7.0 20.4 28.2 37.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Are you a veteran of the
U.S. Armed Forces,
Military Reserves, or
National Guard?

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers Cornell 0 100.0
Other Ivies 2 99.8
Non-lvies 1 99.9
Cornell, by sex Female 1 99.9
Male 0 100.0
Cornell, by race White 0 100.0
Asian 0 100.0
URM 3 99.7
Multi/Unknown 0 100.0
International 0 100.0
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 2 99.8
AAP 0 100.0
Arts & Sciences 0 100.0
Engineering .0 100.0
Human Ecology 0 100.0
Hotel .0 100.0
ILR 0 100.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Is English your
native/first language?

Row percentages within... Yes No
Cornell and peers** Cornell 77.9 221
Other Ivies 80.5 19.5
Non-lvies 83.1 16.9
Cornell, by sex Female 77.9 22.1
Male 77.9 221
Cornell, by race** White 95.0 5.0
Asian 59.0 41.0
URM 73.9 26.1
Multi/Unknown 91.1 8.9
International 21.3 78.7
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 86.9 13.1
AAP 62.5 37.5
Arts & Sciences 75.4 24.6
Engineering 74.4 25.6
Human Ecology 75.6 244
Hotel 76.4 23.6
ILR 91.3 8.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Which religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition do you practice or identify with?
Spiritual but
do not

Some other  identify

religious, with a
Another spiritual, or  religious
Roman type of philosophic tradition or

Row percentages within... Buddhist  Protestant  Catholic Christian Hindu Jewish Muslim  al tradition group Atheist None
Cornell and peers** Cornell 2.1 11.6 193 9.5 3.6 12.2 1.8 1.0 6.9 104 21.7
Other lvies 2.1 12.4 19.4 8.8 2.6 11.0 2.0 2.1 6.9 10.8 21.8
Non-lvies 1.6 13.2 30.0 8.2 2.8 6.6 15 13 5.5 10.1 19.2
Cornell, by sex** Female 2.7 11.8 18.9 10.7 2.9 12.0 1.6 11 8.0 8.0 223
Male 15 11.2 19.9 8.1 43 12.4 19 9 5.6 13.0 21.1
Cornell, by race** White 4 11.7 23.8 7.4 .0 22.7 4 9 5.7 11.5 15.4
Asian 5.7 13.2 3.8 10.5 12.7 2 3.5 14 6.8 11.8 30.3
URM 3 14.8 30.9 20.8 7 17 2.0 3 9.7 4.4 14.4
Multi/Unknown 1.1 9.3 26.8 7.3 .6 9.0 17 11 10.7 10.7 215
International 5.8 6.5 8.0 8.0 8.7 15 4.7 15 47 7.6 429
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 14 11.1 27.4 104 2.4 13.2 15 9 7.4 7.5 16.8
AAP 5.2 11.5 17.7 9.4 1.0 6.3 1.0 2.1 10.4 13.5 21.9
Arts & Sciences 2.0 11.6 15.2 7.8 47 11.6 2.2 1.0 8.2 13.0 22.8
Engineering 24 12.3 16.3 9.0 5.6 6.6 11 11 5.3 129 27.2
Human Ecology 3.6 13.2 17.2 13.2 12 19.6 2.8 .8 5.2 5.6 17.6
Hotel 14 9.5 23.1 11.6 7 20.4 14 2.0 7.5 2.7 19.7
ILR 7 8.5 29.1 9.9 0 22.0 2.1 0 3.5 6.4 17.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

How would you describe your political views?

Moderate/

Middle-of- Very Something Not thought

Row percentages within... Very Liberal  Liberal the-road  Conservative Conservative else about it
Cornell and peers** Cornell 6.9 313 28.1 11.5 1.9 3.3 16.9
Other Ivies 11.2 36.8 26.4 10.5 2.1 2.9 10.1
Non-Ivies 9.1 31.2 25.6 15.3 3.4 3.3 12.0
Cornell, by sex** Female 6.7 33.2 27.3 9.8 1.3 1.9 19.7
Male 7.2 29.1 29.1 13.3 2.6 4.9 13.7
Cornell, by race** White 8.0 325 28.7 14.4 23 3.7 10.4
Asian 4.3 32.6 31.0 7.6 1.4 22 20.9
URM 7.7 32.0 253 8.3 2.0 2.0 22.7
Multi/Unknown 8.5 31.6 26.8 13.6 23 5.9 11.3
International 44 21.3 23.9 6.3 4 2.2 41.5
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 6.3 31.0 26.9 13.8 2.2 3.7 16.2
AAP 10.3 29.9 24.7 2.1 1.0 3.1 28.9
Arts & Sciences 8.6 32.8 27.9 9.9 1.4 3.8 15.5
Engineering 4.7 30.3 27.6 12.2 3.1 3.3 19.0
Human Ecology 5.6 35.6 27.2 9.2 .8 2.0 19.6
Hotel 6.3 224 30.1 20.3 1.4 2.8 16.8
ILR 10.8 30.2 40.3 10.1 7 2.2 5.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What is the highest level of education completed by your mother or stepmother?

Post-
Nohigh  High school secondary Some college Graduate or

school diploma or school other or associate's Bachelor's professional Unsure/don’

Row percentages within... diploma equivalent than college degree degree degree t know
Cornell and peers** Cornell 1.9 7.1 14 12.4 35.7 41.0 5
Other Ivies 2.6 74 1.6 10.1 31.8 46.0 4
Non-Ivies 2.0 6.3 1.4 11.0 36.7 42.1 5
Cornell, by sex Female 1.8 7.0 1.6 12.9 34.5 41.9 3
Male 2.0 7.3 12 11.8 37.0 39.9 8
Cornell, by race** White 1 3.9 1.0 10.0 37.9 47.0 1
Asian 4.1 11.7 11 12.2 31.0 39.2 7
URM 6.3 13.7 3.5 18.6 28.4 274 2.1
Multi/Unknown 2.0 74 2.0 15.7 334 39.1 3
International 1.5 6.0 1.1 13.5 45.1 31.6 1.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 21 7.8 2.3 14.4 33.9 39.2 3
AAP 1.0 8.3 0 9.4 46.9 33.3 1.0
Arts & Sciences 1.8 7.8 1.6 12.0 34.1 42.3 4
Engineering 2.0 59 9 12.2 36.8 41.5 7
Human Ecology .8 7.8 1.2 13.5 38.0 38.4 4
Hotel 29 6.6 7 14.0 33.1 41.2 1.5
ILR 2.9 5.0 1.4 5.7 38.6 46.4 0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What is the highest level of education completed by your father or stepfather?

Post-
Nohigh  High school secondary Some college Graduate or

school diploma or school other or associate's Bachelor's professional Unsure/don’

Row percentages within... diploma equivalent than college degree degree degree t know
Cornell and peers** Cornell 2.6 6.7 1.4 8.3 28.0 51.8 1.2
Other Ivies 3.0 7.5 1.0 7.1 22.1 58.2 1.0
Non-Ivies 2.3 6.3 8 7.4 25.8 56.5 8
Cornell, by sex Female 2.9 7.0 1.6 8.5 25.7 53.3 1.1
Male 2.2 6.5 1.3 8.1 30.6 50.1 1.3
Cornell, by race** White 5 4.9 12 7.1 31.1 54.7 4
Asian 5.1 7.5 6 5.0 17.6 63.1 1.1
URM 8.4 14.9 3.1 16.9 21.8 29.9 5.0
Multi/Unknown 24 6.8 1.8 12.1 31.0 45.1 9
International 1.6 5.5 24 7.5 37.4 44.1 1.6
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 3.1 8.9 24 10.9 29.1 43.8 1.8
AAP 2.2 6.7 2.2 4.4 28.9 52.2 3.3
Arts & Sciences 29 6.0 1.2 7.0 26.7 55.5 7
Engineering 1.9 52 1.0 7.8 28.4 54.8 9
Human Ecology 2.5 9.2 1.3 8.8 26.1 51.7 4
Hotel 8 8.5 23 7.0 34.9 45.0 1.6
ILR 3.8 4.6 0 11.5 26.7 51.1 2.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What is the highest level of education completed by another parent?

Post-
Nohigh  High school secondary Some college Graduate or

school diploma or school other or associate's Bachelor's professional Unsure/don’

Row percentages within... diploma equivalent than college degree degree degree t know
Cornell and peers Cornell 0 16.7 0 16.7 0 0 66.7
Other Ivies 18.2 27.3 0 0 18.2 18.2 18.2
Non-Ivies 10.0 10.0 0 30.0 10.0 10.0 30.0
Cornell, by sex Female .0 16.7 .0 16.7 .0 .0 66.7
Male 0 0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
Cornell, by race White .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0
URM 0 33.3 0 0 0 0 66.7
Multi/Unknown .0 .0 .0 50.0 .0 .0 50.0
International 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AAP 0 0 0 .0 0 0 0
Arts & Sciences 0 25.0 0 0 0 0 75.0
Engineering 0 .0 .0 50.0 0 .0 50.0
Human Ecology 0 .0 0 0 0 .0 0
Hotel 0 .0 0 0 0 0 .0
ILR 0 0 0 .0 .0 0 0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Did either of your
parents attend Cornell
for undergraduate

studies?

Row percentages within... Not selected  Selected
Cornell and peers** Cornell 90.3 9.7
Other Ivies 88.9 11.1
Non-lvies 91.3 8.7
Cornell, by sex Female 90.8 9.2
Male 89.6 10.4
Cornell, by race** White 83.3 16.7
Asian 98.5 1.5
URM 98.4 1.6
Multi/Unknown 90.8 9.2
International 97.5 2.5
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 90.3 9.7
AAP 97.0 3.0
Arts & Sciences 88.4 11.6
Engineering 91.7 8.3
Human Ecology 91.8 8.2
Hotel 87.3 12.7
ILR 90.3 9.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Did either of your

parents attend Cornell
for graduate studies?

Row percentages within... Not selected  Selected
Cornell and peers** Cornell 96.5 3.5
Other Ivies 94.0 6.0
Non-lvies 95.0 5.0
Cornell, by sex Female 96.9 3.1
Male 96.1 3.9
Cornell, by race** White 94.5 5.5
Asian 97.5 25
URM 99.0 1.0
Multi/Unknown 98.1 1.9
International 99.6 4
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 97.4 2.6
AAP 98.0 2.0
Arts & Sciences 96.3 3.7
Engineering 95.7 43
Human Ecology 98.4 1.6
Hotel 94.7 53
ILR 96.5 3.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Neither parent attended

Cornell

Row percentages within... Not selected  Selected
Cornell and peers** Cornell 13.2 86.8
Other Ivies 14.3 85.7
Non-Ivies 11.7 88.3
Cornell, by sex Female 12.3 87.7
Male 14.3 85.7
Cornell, by race** White 20.3 79.7
Asian 53 94.7
URM 52 94.8
Multi/Unknown 12.5 87.5
International 5.3 94.7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 134 86.6
AAP 8.1 91.9
Arts & Sciences 14.7 85.3
Engineering 11.7 88.3
Human Ecology 10.9 89.1
Hotel 18.7 81.3
ILR 13.2 86.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What is your best estimate of the total annual before-tax income of the parent, parents, and/or stepparents who will help pay for your

undergraduate education?
Under $25,000 - $50,000 - $75,000-  $100,000-  $125,000-  $150,000-  $175,000-  $200,000-  $250,000-  $500,000 or

Row percentages within... $25,000 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 $149,999 $174,999 $199,999 $249,999 $499,999 above
Cornell and peers** Cornell 6.4 9.2 11.1 11.6 134 8.0 6.1 5.8 10.0 11.1 7.2
Other Ivies 7.0 8.8 9.7 9.5 114 6.5 5.9 5.5 10.3 14.4 11.0
Non-Ivies 5.6 8.5 9.8 10.7 12.7 7.2 6.5 5.6 10.1 13.9 9.4
Cornell, by sex Female 7.0 10.4 10.8 11.2 13.0 7.9 6.5 6.0 10.4 10.4 6.3
Male 5.8 7.9 11.4 12.1 13.9 8.2 5.8 5.5 9.6 11.8 8.1
Cornell, by race** White 2.7 5.1 8.7 10.8 13.0 8.6 6.7 6.3 124 15.5 10.3
Asian 8.6 12.8 11.9 9.9 13.5 8.6 4.8 6.8 9.7 10.2 3.3
URM 13.7 17.5 15.5 17.5 11.7 7.2 4.8 3.8 4.8 2.1 1.4
Multi/Unknown 4.9 7.3 12.5 14.0 16.1 7.9 8.5 49 10.0 7.0 7.0
International 13.8 14.6 13.8 9.8 134 4.9 4.9 49 5.3 7.3 7.3
Cornell, by college** Ag. & Life Sciences 6.9 9.7 12.6 13.9 12.8 8.6 5.7 4.6 10.1 10.6 4.6
AAP 24 8.2 17.6 94 18.8 24 9.4 4.7 5.9 8.2 12.9
Arts & Sciences 6.3 9.6 10.7 10.8 14.0 6.4 6.3 5.9 10.9 10.2 9.0
Engineering 7.2 9.9 9.4 11.8 15.0 9.6 4.9 6.3 9.7 11.7 4.3
Human Ecology 5.6 7.8 11.6 12.1 10.3 12.1 7.3 6.5 5.6 13.4 7.8
Hotel 6.1 6.8 7.6 7.6 12.9 5.3 6.8 7.6 9.8 12.9 16.7
ILR 6.0 6.8 13.5 11.3 6.8 7.5 8.3 5.3 16.5 12.0 6.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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